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ITEM

All-Weather Coat, Blue

Bag, Duffel

Belt, Web, Black, W/Silver Clip
Belt, Web, White, W/Silver Clip

Blousing, Straps

Boots, 9"

Buckle, Silver

Cap, Ball

Cap, Garrison

Cap, Knit

Cap, 8-Point

Coveralls (Navy), Blue
Gloves, Leather, Black
Group Rate Mark, Black
Group Rate Mark, White
Hat, White

Insignia

Insignia, Collar, Service E2
Insignia, Collar, Service E3
Jumper, Blue Dress
Jumper, White Dress

Liner, Fleece

Mock "T" Neck

Neckerchief

Parka, NWU

Peacoat

Shirt, Khaki

Shirt, NWU

Shirt, PFU

Shoes, Athletic

Shoes, Dress Black
Shorts, PFU

Socks, Cotton/Nylon, Black
Socks, Cushion Sole, Boots
Towel, Bath (1)

Trouser, Broadfall, Blue
Trousers, NWU

Trousers, Poly/Wool, Dress Blue
Trousers, White Jumper (CNT)

General Requirements and Information
Uniform Requirements for Men (E1 - E6)
Table 3-1-1

QUANTITY

N R

-

W N H e

1 pr.
1pr.
2
3 pr.
5
4
1pr.
3 pr.
2 pr.
2 pr.
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31712017 Table 3-1-1
Undershirts (2), White 4

Undershirts, Blue

FOR FOOTNOTES, SEE BELOW
(1) Occupational Field 13 personnel (Seabees) are authorized to maintain four desert brown towels vice white.

(2) Personnel required to wear desert brown undergarments on a daily basis are authorized to substitute up to one half of
the minimum seabag white undergarments requirement with desert brown undergarments.
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General Requirements and Information
Uniform Requirements for Women (E1 - E6)

Table 3-1-2

ITEM QUANTITY
All-Weather Coat, Blue 1
Bag, Duffel 1
Belt, Web, Black, W/Silver Clip 2
Blousing Straps 2
Boots, 9" 1
Buckle, Silver 2
Cap, Ball 2
Cap, Combination, w/2 Crowns 1
Cap, Garrison 1
Cap, Knit, Bl 1

2
Cap, 8-Point
Coat, Service Dress Blue 1
Coveralls (Navy), Blue 2
Gloves, Black 1 pr.
Group Rate Mark, Bl Tw (3/4) 1
Group Rate Mark, Wh Poly (3/4) 2
Group Rate Mark, Bl P/C (3/4) 1
Hat, White 2
Hosiery, Nylon As Needed
Insignia 1
Insignia, Collar, Service E2 1
Insignia, Collar, Service E3 1
Insignia, Service Hat, Cap 1
Jumper, White Dress 2
Liner, Fleece 1
Lingerie As Needed
Mock "T" Neck 1
Neckerchief, Black 1
Necktab, Black 1
Overblouse, Khaki 2
Parka, NWU 1
Peacoat 1
Shirt, Pinpoint, White SS 1
Shirt, NWU 3
Shirt, PFU 2
Shoes, Athletic 1 pr.
Shoes, Oxford, Black 1 pr.
Shorts, PFU 2
Slacks, Blue Unbelted 2 pr.
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Slacks, Dress, CNT, White 2 pr.
Slacks, SDB, Gabardine 1 pr.
Socks, Cotton/Nylon, Black 3pr.
Socks, Cushion Sole, Boots 5pr.
Trouser, NWU 3

Towel, Bath (1) 4
Undershirts (2) White 4
Undershirts, Blue 5

Refer to FY-14 Active Seabag Requirements Lists, updated at the beginning of each fiscal year for uniform
requirements and item prices. Inclusion of this information in the Uniform Regulations manual cancels the
BUPERSNOTE 1020 announcing these updates.

Refer to FY-14 Reserve Seabag Requirements Lists, updated at the beginning of each fiscal year for uniform
requirements and items prices for outfitting reserves. These updated prices are used in conjunction with
COMNAVRESFOR P4000 and inclusion of this information in the Uniform Regulations manual cancels
BUPERSINST 1020.11Q.

FOR FOOTNOTES, SEE BELOW

(1) Occupational Field 13 personnel (Seabees) are authorized to maintain four desert brown towels vice
white.

(2) Personnel required to wear desert brown undergarments on a daily basis are authorized to substitute up
to one half of the minimum seabag white undergarments requirement with desert brown undergarments.
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Dinner Dress Blue Jacket

(M&F)

Dinner Dress White
Jacket (M & F)

Service Dress

Blue

(M &F)

(Dinner & Full Dress)

Service Dress Blue (M)
(Dinner & Full Dress

Service Dress White (M)
(Dinner & Full Dress)

Service Dress White (F)
(Dinner & Full Dress)

Service Dress White
(M&F) (Dinner & Full
Dress)

Service Khaki (M&F)

Summer White (M&F)

General Requirements and Information
Fabric Chart
Table 3-1-3

Coat, Trousers, Skirt

Coat (Trousers, Skirt
same as Dinner Dress
Blue Jacket)

Coat, Trousers, Slacks,
Skirt

Jumper, Broadfall
Trousers

Coat, Trousers

Coat, Slacks, Skirt

Jumper, Trousers, Slacks,
Skirt

Shirt, Trousers, Slacks,
Skirt
Shirt, Trousers, Slacks,

Skirt, Overblouse

Shirt, Trousers, Slacks,
Skirt

55% Polyester/45% Wool
Gabardine, 11.0 oz

55% Polyester/45% Wool
Tropical, 9.0 oz

100% Wool Gabardine, 11.0 oz
100% Wool Serge, 12.0 oz
100% Wool Serge, 15.0 oz
100% Wool Tropical, 9.0 oz
100% Polyester, Certified Navy
Twill, 6.7 oz

65% Polyester/35% Rayon
Gabardine, 8.0 oz

55% Polyester/45% Wool
Gabardine, 11.0 oz

55% Polyester/45% Wool
Tropical, 9.0 oz

100% Wool Gabardine, 11.0 oz
100% Wool Serge, 12.0 oz
100% Wool Serge, 15.0 oz

100% Wool Tropical, 9.0 oz
100% Wool Serge, 15.0 oz
100% Polyester, Certified Navy

Twill, 6.7 oz

100% Polyester, Certified Navy
Twill, 6.7 oz

100% Polyester, Certified Navy
Twill, 6.7 oz

100% Polyester, Certified Navy
Twill, 6.7 oz

75% Polyester/25% Wool

Tropical, 10 oz

100% Polyester, Certified Navy
Twill, 6.7 oz

Coveralls (M&F) Coveralls 65% Polyester/35% Cotton
Twill, 5 to 6.75 oz
Navy Working Uniform Shirt 50% Nylon/50% Cotton Twill,
(M&F) 6.5 oz
Trousers 50% Nylon/50% Cotton Twill

7.5 0z
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Navy Service Uniform (M&F) Shirt, Overblouse 75% Polyester/25% Wool, 6.5 oz

Slacks, Skirt, Trousers 75% Polyester/25% Wool, 6.5 oz
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Seabag Active/Reserve

FY-17

INITIAL CLOTHING ALLOWANCE
NAVY WOMEN (E1-E6)

Net
Change Useful Annual
Unit from Life Replace

Item Quan, Price Total FY=16 in Mos. | Allow
Bag, Duffel, OD 1 24.23 24.23 0.41 120 2.42
Belt, Web, Ctn, Blk, 2 3.20 6.40 0.06 12 3.20
w/chromium Clip N/A
Blousing Straps 2 0.98 1.96 0.00 12 0.98
Boots, 9" 1 78.90 78.90 -0.13 24 39.45
Buckle, Belt, Chromium Plated 2 4.38 8.76 -0.02 12 4,38
Cap, Garrison 1 10.15 0.11 0.20 12 10.15
Cap, Knit, WI, Bl 1 4.07 4.07 -0.01 60 0.81
Cap, 8 Point 2 8.36 16.72 0.37 12 8.36
Coat, All-Weather 1 102.34 102.34 1.70 60 20.47
Coat, SDB, Gabardine 0 0.00 0.00 =105.23 0 0.00
Coveralls, Poly/Ctn, Utility 2 27.37 54.74 =0.10 12 27.37
Gloves, Leather, Blk 1 18.15 18.15 =0.03 36 6.05
Grp Rate Mk Emb Bl Tw (3/4) 1 0.66 0.66 0.00 N/A 0.00
Grp Rate Mk Emb Wh Poly 2 0.42 0.84 0.00 N/A 0.00
(3/4)
Grp Rate Mk Emb Wh P/C 0 0.00 0.00 =0.30 N/A 0,00
(3/4)
Hat, White 2 8.70 17.40 -0.02 6 17.40
Hat, Svc, w/2 crowns 0 0.00 0.00 -44,84 0 0.00
Insignia, Svc Hat & Cap 0 0.00 0.00 -1.31 0 0.00
Insignia, Collar, Service E2 1 1.21 1.21 0.00 12 1.21
Insignia, Collar, Service E3 1 1.35 1.35 0.00 12 1.35
Jumper, Service Dress, Blue 1 89.60 89.60 89.60 36 29.87
Jumper, White, Dress, White 2 15.61 31.22 1.30 24 7.81
Liner, Fleece 1 65.15 65.15 0.57 48 16.29
Mock Turtle Neck 1 31.66 31.66 -0.06 24 15.83
Neckerchief, Blk 1 9.18 9.18 0.42 24 4.59
Neck Tab, Blk 0 0.00 0.00 -9,51 0 0.00
Overblouse, Khaki 2 27.65 55.30 1.60 24 13.83
Overcoat, Mel, WI, Bl P-coat 1 139.68 139.68 -0.24 120 13.97
Parka 1 164.86 164.86 0.68 60 32.97
Shirt, NWU STD 2 38.87 77.74 -38.15 24 19.44
Shirt, NWU LWT 1 36.89 36.89 36.89 24 18.45
Shirt, Pinpoint, S/S, White 0 0.00 0.00 22.48 0 0
Shoes, Oxford, Black 1 54.61 54.61 1.50 36 18.20
Slacks, SDB, Gabardine 0 0.00 0.00 -51.90 0 0.00
Slacks, SDB Serge WI 1 87.35 87.35 87.35 36 29.12
Slacks, CNT, Wh 2 25.06 50.12 5.96 24 12.53
Slacks, Service SU 2 39.22 78.44 -0.96 24 19.61
Socks, Ctn/Nyl, Blk 3 0.66 1.98 0.00 6 1.32
Socks, Cush Sole, Boot 5 2.01 10.05 -0.05 6 4.02
Trousers, NWU LWT 1 42.13 42.13 42,13 24 21.07
Trousers, CNT, Wh 2 22.57 45.14 1.02 24 11.29
Towel, Bath 4 3.27 13.08 -0.04 N/A 0.00
Undershirts, Ctn, Wh 4 2.93 11.72 0.20 N/A 0.00
Undershirts, Ctn, Blue 5 4.67 23.35 0.25 6 9.34
Cash Allowance: N/A

Ball Cap 2 8.95 17.90 0.00 18 5.97

Insignia 1 34.00 34.00 0.00 36 11.33

Lingerie, Stockings, and 1 149,97 149.97 0.06 N/A
Underwear

PT Shirt 2 15.00 30.00 0.00 18 10.00

PT Shorts 2 20.00 40.00 0.00 18 13.33

PT Sweat Shirt (Hooded) 1 28.00 28.00 0.00 N/A

PT Sweat Pants 1 21.00 21.00 0.00 N/A

PT Shoes 1 92.00 92,00 0,00 N/A

Swim Suit 1 35.00 35.00 5,00 N/A

Total 1955,58 =46,46 493,92
Change due to item revision 0.00
Change due to price =46,46
adjustment
Standard Replacement Annual 493,20
Allowance:
Basic Replacement Annual 345,60
Allowance:
FY-17

INITIAL CLOTHING ALLOWANCE
NAVY CHIEF PETTY OFFICER (MEN)
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Seabag Active/Reserve
Net
Change Useful Annual
Unit from Life
Item Quan. | Price Total FY=16 in Mos. | Replace
Allow
Belts:
Black, (No Buckle) 1 6,43 6,43 =0,07 18 4,29
Khaki, (No Buckle) 1 5.39 5.39 -0.11 12 5.39
White, (No Buckle) 1 5.39 5.39 -0.11 18 3.59
Buckle 2 5.61 11,22 0.11 18 3.74
Buttons, Gold (Reefer); set 1 27.72 27.72 -3.78 120 2.77
Cap Covers:
Khaki, CNT 0 0.00 0.00 -17.00 24 0.00
Khaki, Poly/WI 1 18.93 18.93 18.93 48 4.73
White, CNT 1 17.08 17,08 =0.67 48 4.27
Combination Hat:
Chin Strap, Vyl, Blk 1 4,98 4,98 0.23 36 1.66
Cap Frame, Black 1 37.98 37.98 2.97 36 12.66
Gloves, White 1 4,19 4,19 =-0.81 24 2.10
Insignia:
Cap Device w/band 1 15.33 15.33 0.08 36 5.11
Collar Devices; set 1 13.69 13.69 -0.56 36 4.56
Coverall Embroidery Package 1 3.48 3.48 -3.02 36 1.16
Rating Badge, Blk 1 22,00 22,00 0.00 48 5.50
Shoulder Boards, Soft; set 1 8.48 8.48 0.23 36 2.83
Shoulder Devices; set 1 15.00 15.00 -0.25 36 5.00
Necktie, Black 1 5.00 5.00 -0.50 48 1.25
Shirts: N/A
Khaki, CNT 0 0.00 0.00 =65.00 24 0.00
White, CNT 1 31.20 31.20 -1.30 24 15.60
White, Poly/Ctn, LS 2 32.20 32.20 -2.79 24 16.10
Shoes, White 1 90,98 90,98 0.99 36 30.33
Socks, White 1 4.74 4.74 =0.26 12 4.74
Trousers:
Khaki, CNT 0 0.00 0.00 -51.00 24 0.00
Khaki, Poly/WI 1 75.60 75.60 75.60 24 37.80
White, CNT 1 51,10 51,10 =0.90 24 25,05
Uniform: N/A
Service Dress Blue-Coat/Trou 1 350.90 350.90 -9.09 36 116.97
Service Dress White-Coat 1 166.70 166.70 -3.29 36 55.57
w/collar devices; set 1 17,23 17,23 =0,52 36 5.74
TOTAL 1041,94 =-61,89 378.51
Change due to item revision 0.00
Change due to price adjustment
FY-17

INITIAL CLOTHING ALLOWANCE
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NAVY CHIEF PETTY OFFICER (MEN) (CONT'D)
E6 ITEMS REQUIRED OF A CPO
Net
Change | Useful Annual
Unit from Life
Item Quan, | Price Total FY-16 in Mos. | Replace
Allow
Blousing Straps 2 0.98 1.96 0.00 12 0.98
Boots, 9” 1 78.90 78.90 -0.13 24 39.45
Cap, 8 Point 2 8.36 16.72 0.74 12 8.36
Coat, All-Weather 1 104.15 104.15 0.18 60 20.83
Coveralls, Utility 2 27.37 54.74 -0.10 24 13.69
Drawers, Ctn, White 8 1.94 15,52 0.24 N/A
Gloves, Black Leather 1 18.15 18.15 -0.03 36 6.05
Overcoat, Mel, WI, BI, P-coat 1 145.50 145,50 -0.25 120 14,55
Liner, Fleece 1 65.15 65.15 0.57 60 13.03
Mock Turtle Neck 1 31.66 31.66 =0,06 24 15.83
Parka 1 164.86 164.86 0.68 60 32,97
Shirt, Khaki, Poly/W1 2 33.28 66.56 1.62 24 16.64
Shirt, NWU STD 2 38.87 77.74 =38.15 24 19.44
Shirt, NWU LWT 1 36.89 36.89 36.89 24 18.45
Socks, 9" Boot 5 2.01 10.05 -0.05 6 4,02
Trousers, NWU 2 42.86 85.72 =42,61 24 21.43
Trouser, NWU LWT 1 42,13 42,13 42,13 24 21,07
Undershirt, Ctn, Blue 5 4,67 23,35 0.25 6 9.34
Shoes:
Black, Dress 1 50.31 50.31 2,99 36 16.77
Socks, Ctn/Nyl, Black 3 0.66 1.98 0.00 6 1.32
Undershirt, Ctn, Wh 4 2,93 11,72 0.20 N/A 0.00
PTU:
Shirt, PTU 2 15.00 30.00 0.00 18 10.00
Shorts, PTU 2 20.00 40.00 0.00 18 13.33
5.11
TOTAL 696.06
Special Replacement ANNUAL 694,80
Allowance
FY=17
INITIAL CLOTHING ALLOWANCE
NAVY CHIEF PETTY OFFICER (WOMEN)
Net
Change Useful Annual
Unit from Life
Item Quan, | Price Total FY-16 in Mos. :ﬁgl‘:ce
Belts:
Khaki, (No Buckle) 1 5.39 5.39 0.89 12 5.39
White, (No Buckle) 1 5.39 5.39 0.64 18 3.59
Buckle 2 5.61 11.22 0.22 18 3.74
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Seabag Active/Reserve

Buttons, Gold (SDB) 0 0.00 0.00 -31.50 0 0.00
Buttons, Gold (Reefer) 1 27.72 27.72 -3.78 120 2.77
Cap Covers:

Khaki, CNT 0 0.00 0.00 -16.00 0 24.00

Khaki, Poly/WI 1 18,93 18,93 18.93 48 4,73
Combination Hat Less Cap 1 50.03 50.03 -6.71 36 16.68
Device
Gloves, White 1 4,19 4,19 -0.81 24 2.10
Insignia:

Cap Device (combination) 1 15.33 15.33 0.08 36 5.11

Collar Devices; set 1 13.69 13.69 -0.56 36 4,56
Coverall Name Tape 1 3.48 3.48 -3.02 36 1.16

Rating Badge, Blk 1 22.00 22,00 0.00 20 13.20

Shoulder Boards, Soft; set 1 8.48 8.48 0.23 36 2.83

Shoulder Devices; set 1 15.00 15.00 -0.25 36 5.00
Neck Tab, Blk 1 9.81 9.81 0.30 36 3.27
Shirts: N/A

Khaki, CNT 0 0.00 0.00 =65.00 48 0.00

White, Poly/Ctn, LS 2 32.20 64.40 =7.60 24 16.10

White, CNT 1 31.20 31.20 -1.30 24 15.60
Shoes: N/A

White, Service 1 90.98 90.98 0.99 36 30.33
Slacks:

Khaki, CNT 0 0,00 0.00 =51,00 24 0.00

Khaki, Poly/WI 1 75.60 75.60 75.60 24 37.80

White, CNT 1 50.10 50.10 -0.90 24 25.05
Socks, White 1 4,74 4,74 =0.26 12 4,74
Uniform, Service Dress White 1 312.99 312.99 0.00 36 104.33
Uniform, Service Dress Blue 1 342.50 342,50 342.50 36 114.17

TOTAL 1183.17 251.69 332.08
Change due to item revision 0.00
Change due to price adjustment
FY=17
INITIAL CLOTHING ALLOWANCE
NAVY CHIEF PETTY OFFICER (WOMEN) (CONT'D)
E6 ITEMS REQUIRED OF A CPO
Net
Change | Useful Annual
Unit from Life Replace

Item Quan. Price Total FY=-16 in Mos. Allow
Blousing Straps 2 0.98 1.96 0.00 12 0.98
Boots, 9” 1 78.90 78.90 -0.13 24 39.45
Cap, 8 Point 2 8.36 16.72 0.74 12 8.36
Coat, All-Weather 1 102,34 102.34 1,70 60 20.47
Coveralls, Utility 2 27.37 54.74 -0.10 24 13.69
Liner, Fleece 1 65.15 65.15 0.57 60 13.03
Mock Turtle Neck 1 31,66 31.66 =0.06 24 15,83
Overblouse, Khaki 2 27.65 55.30 1,60 24 13,83
Parka 1 164,86 164.86 0,68 60 32.97
Shirt, NWU STD 2 38.87 77.74 =38,15 24 19.44
Shirt, NWU LWT 1 36.89 36.89 36.89 24 18.45
Trouser, NWU STD 2 42,86 85,72 =42,61 24 21,43
Trouser, NWU LWT 1 42,13 42,13 42,13 24 21,07
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Undershirt, Ctn, Blue 5 4,67 23.35 0.25 6 9.34

Gloves, Leather, Blk 1 18.15 18.15 -0.03 36 6.05

QOvercoat/Peacoat 1 139.68 139.68 -0.24 120 13.97

Shoes, Oxford, Black 1 54.61 54.61 1.50 36 18.20

Socks, Cush Sole, Boot 5 2.01 10.05 =0.05 6 4.02

Socks, Ctn/Nyl, Blk 3 0.66 1.98 0.00 6 1.32

Undershirt, Ctn, Wh 4 2.93 11.72 0.20 6 5.86
PTU

Shirt, PTU 2 15.00 30.00 0.00 18 10.00

Shorts, PTU 2 20.00 40.00 0.00 18 13.33

4,89
TOTAL 653.17
Standard Replacement Allowance: Annual 651,60
FY=17

NAVY BAND AND NAVAL ACADEMY BAND, AND E-6 SELECTED FOR LDO

Member of Navy Band, Washington, D.C. and Naval, Naval Academy Band, Annapolis, Maryland and pay
grade E6 selected for temporary appointment as a Limited Duty Officer (LDO) in the Navy receive the Chief
Petty Officer allowance when assigned to either band or selected for LDO.

Men below E7 Initial Allowance $1,041,94

Standard Replacement Allowance = Annual: $694.80

Women below E7

Initial Allowance $1,183,17
Standard Replacement Allowance $651.60
- Annual:
FY=-17
UNIFORM REQUIREMENTS
AVIATION OFFICER CANDIDATES/OFFICER CANDIDATES (MEN)
ITEM Quantity Unit Price Tota] Price
Athletic Clothing:
Sweat Shirt 1 28.00 28.00
Sweat Pants 1 21.00 21,00
Shirt, PTU 2 15.00 30.00
Shorts, PTU 2 20.00 40,00
PT Shoes 1 92.00 92,00
Socks, Athletic 1 4.74 4,74
Belts:
Black (no buckle) 1 6.43 6.43
Khaki, Web (no buckle) 1 5.39 5.39
White, Web (no buckle) 1 5.39 5.39
Brass Buckle 2 5.61 11.22
Caps:
Utility 2 8.36 16.72
Cap Covers:
Khaki CNT 0 0.00 0.00
Khaki, Ply/W1 1 18,93 18,93
White 1 17.08 17.08
Cap, Device 1 6.95 6.95
Cap, Frame, Service 1 37.98 37.98
Cap, Mount Band 1 5.83 5.83
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Seabag Active/Reserve
Chin Strap, Candidate 1 11.03 11.03
Coat All-Weather 1 104.15 104.15
Collar Devices 2 6.00 12,00
Drawers, White, Ctn 6 1.94 11.64
Duffel Bag 1 24,23 24,23
Gloves, Black Leather 1 18.15 18.15
Parka, NWU 1 164.86 164.86
Necktie, Black 1 5.00 5.00
Shirts:
Khaki, SS, Dress/CNT 0 0.00 0.00
Khaki, SS, Ply/WI 2 33.28 66.56
NWU, STD 1 38.87 38,87
NWU, LWT 1 36,89 36,89
White, SS, Dress, CNT 1 31.20 31.20
White, LS, Dress 1 32.20 32.20
Shoes:
Black Dress 1 50.31 50.31
Boot, 9” Leather Men 1 78.90 78.90
White Dress 1 90.98 90.98
Shoulder Boards 1 29,01 29,01
Socks:
Black, Ctn/Nyl 4 0.66 2.64
Socks, Boot 4 2.01 8.04
White, Ctn/Nyl 1 4.74 4.74
Sweater:
Turtleneck, Mock 1 31.66 31.66
Towel, Bath 3 3.27 9.81
Trousers:
Khaki, CNT 0 0.00 0.00
Khaki, Ply/WI 2 75.60 151.20
NWU, STD 1 42.86 42,86
NWU, LWT 1 42,13 42,13
White, Dress, CNT 1 50.10 50.10
Undershirts, White, Ctn 4 2.93 11,72
Undershirts, Blue, Ctn 4 4,67 18.68
Uniform: N/A
Service 1 Dress Blue (Coat/Trou) 1 350.90 350.90
TOTAL 1878.12
FY-17
UNIFORM REQUIREMENTS
AVIATION OFFICER CANDIDATES/OFFICER CANDIDATES (WOMEN)
Athletic Clothing:
Sweat Shirt 1 28.00 28.00

http:/Aww.public.navy.mil/bupers-npc/support/uniforms/uniformregul ations/Chapter 1/Pages/SeabagActive.aspx
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Seabag Active/Reserve
Sweat Pants 1 21.00 21.00
Shirt, PTU 2 15.00 30.00
Shorts, PTU 2 20.00 40.00
PT Shoes 1 92,00 92.00
Socks, Athletic 1 4.74 4.74
Swim Suit 1 35.00 35.00
Belts:
Khaki Web (no buckle) 1 5.39 5.39
White, Web (no buckle) 1 5.39 5.39
Brass Buckle 2 5.61 11.22
Caps:
Cap, Utility 2 8.36 16.72
Cap Covers:
Khaki, CNT 0 0.00 0.00
Khaki, Ply/WI 1 18.93 18.93
Collar Devices 2 6.00 12.00
Coat, All Weather 1 102.34 102.34
Duffel Bag 1 24.23 24.23
Gloves, Black Leather 1 18,15 18.15
Hat, Combination ACC 1 68.84 68.84
Parka, NWU 1 164.86 164.86
Neck Tab 1 9.81 9.81
Shirts:
Khaki, SS CNT 0 0.00 0.00
Khaki, Overblouse Ply/WI 2 27.65 55.30
NWU, STD 1 38.87 38.87
NWU, LWT 1 36.89 36.89
White, SS, CNT 1 31.20 31.20
White, LS, Dress 1 32.20 32.20
Shoes:
Black Oxford 1 54,61 54,61
Boots, 9" Leather Women 1 78.90 78.90
White Dress Service 1 90.98 90.98
Shoulder Boards 1 29.01 29.01
Slacks:
Khaki, CNT 0 0.00 0.00
Khaki, Ply/W1 2 75.60 151.20
Trouser, NWU, STD 1 42.86 42.86
Trouser, NWU LWT 1 42.13 42.13
White, CNT 1 50.10 50.10
Socks:
Socks, Boots 4 2.01 8.04
Ctn/Nyl, BIk 4 0.66 2.64
Sweater:
Turtleneck, Mock 1 31.66 31.66
Towel, Bath 3 3.27 9.81




3/17/2017 Seabag Active/Reserve

Undergarments:
Lingerie, Stockings, and Underwear 1 163.47 163.47
Undershirts, Blue, Ctn 4 4.67 18.68
Undershirts, White 4 2,93 11.72
Uniform, Service Dress Blue 1 342.50 342.50
(Jacket & Slack)

TOTAL 2031.39
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» 3101.1

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Uniform Components > 3101.1

General Requirements and Information
Uniform Requirements (Officers/CPOs)
Article 3101.1

Officers and Chief Petty Officers are responsible for buying and maintaining uniforms appropriate to their assigned duties

and as required by their prescribing authority. There is no minimum number of uniforms required to be in their possession.

Sufficient quantities of uniform items shall be procured and maintained to ensure high standards of personal hygiene and
appearance. Because of high visibility in leadership positions, high standards of neatness and cleanliness are expected and
must be maintained.
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» 3101.2

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Uniform Components > 3101.2

General Requirements and Information
Uniform Requirements (E6 and Below)
Article 3101.2

Initial uniform requirements for enlisted personnel will be provided at the Recruit Training Center. Initial
issue of clothing articles to meet enlisted personnel uniform requirements shall comply with DoD Directive
1338.5 and DoD Instruction 1338.18 (Armed Forces Clothing Monetary Allowance Policy and Procedures).
Individuals are responsible for properly maintaining uniforms appropriate to assigned duties. Minimum
numbers of uniform components required are listed in Tables 3-1-1 and 3-1-2.
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» 3101.3

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Uniform Components > 3101.3

General Requirements and Information
Authorized Fabrics
Article 3101.3

Only those fabrics which are approved by the Chief of Naval Operations are authorized for the manufacture
of naval uniforms. Approved fabrics are listed Table 3-1-3.
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» 3101.4

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Uniform Components > 3101.4

General Requirements and Information
Inspections
Article 3101.4

Commanding officers shall require clothing of all E1/E2/E3 personnel to be inspected at regular intervals to
insure that each person possesses the required seabag. Clothing of petty officers (E4/E5/E6) may be in-
spected on an individual basis as appropriate. Only those items listed in Tables 3-1-1 and 3-1-2, may be
required for uniform seabag inspection. Prior to transfer to another ship or station the seabag of all
E1/E2/E3 personnel shall be inspected and the individual shall be required to have at least the items and
quantities indicated in Tables 3-1-1 and 3-1-2.
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» 3101.5

3101.5

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Uniform Components > 3101.5

General Requirements and Information
Ownership Markings
Article 3101.5

Stencil

Uniform components of E1-E6 personnel shall have ownership markings. Markings shall be a stencil
consisting of owner’s surname, first and middle initial (if applicable). Ownership markings shall be placed
inside the garment as outlined in Navy Uniform Regulations Chapter 3, section 5, unless directed otherwise.
Stencil letters shall be approximately 3/8 inch high blocked letters. Markings shall be black on white
uniforms, and white on blue uniforms.

Embroidery

Embroidered letters on Navy coveralls shall be approximately 3/4 inch high blocked letters. Name tape shall
match color and fabric as uniform component and shall be the length of the width of the pocket. Nametapes
(refer to article 3501.18) shall be embroidered in gold for officers and CPOs and silver for E6 and below.
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» 3101.6

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Uniform Components > 3101.6

General Requirements and Information
U.S. Navy Embroidered Tapes
Article 3101.6

NWU's are required to have U.S. NAVY tape worn approximately 1/4 inch, centered side to side, over the
wearer’s left breast pocket. The length of the embroidered tape, size of lettering and color shall be in
accordance with article 3101.5.
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» 3101.7

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Uniform Components > 3101.7

General Requirements and Information
Transfer of Clothing
Article 3101.7

No transfer or exchange of an enlisted person's uniform clothing shall be made without the commanding
officer's authorization. When such transfers or exchanges are authorized, or when clothing belonging to
deserters is sold, on the inside of the garment as outlined in Section 5 of this chapter, the name of the
former owner shall be obliterated with a red "D.C." (discarded) stamp. Purchaser's name shall be placed

above, below, or next to it.
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» 3101.8

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Uniform Components > 3101.8

General Requirements and Information
Restrictions
Article 3101.8

All naval personnel shall maintain required uniforms and are forbidden to wear other than the authorized
uniform or insignia of their respective grade, corps, or rating, or to wear decorations, medals, badges, or
ribbons in any way other than that prescribed.
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» 3101.9

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Uniform Components > 3101.9

General Requirements and Information
Non-Availability of Women's Uniform Items
Article 3101.9

Navy Uniform Shops and Ships' Stores are available to order "special fit" uniforms for women. In the event that special
ordering uniform items is not practical, Navy women are authorized to wear the following male uniform items.

e Outergarments, including overcoat, all-weather coat, peacoat/reefer, jackets and sweaters
e Shoes (service and safety)

« Rating Badges

e Belts and Buckles

e Trousers, Khaki, Service (male) with khaki overblouse only (female officer and CPOs)

The wear of these items is optional and they may continue to be worn as long as serviceable.

NAVY PERSONNEL COMMAND: 5720 Integrity Drive, Millington TN 38055-0000

This is an official U.S. Navy Website
Comments? Suggestions? Call NPC Customer Service: 866-U-ASK-NPC (DSN 882-5672), Live Chat or Email the Webmaster
Last Modified: 9/30/2016 1:55 PM
EOIA | US Navy | U.S. Navy Recruiting | No Fear Act | USA.gov | Privacy Policy | Accessibility / Section 508 | Site Map

http://www.public.navy.mil/bupers-npc/support/uniforms/uniformregulations/uniformcomponents/Pages/3101_9.aspx

n



3/17/2017

» Formal Dress

Formal Dress

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Male Officer > Dinner Dress > Formal Dress

Male Officer

Formal and Dinner Dress Uniform
Formal Dress (White Tie)

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS

Coat, Dinner Dress Blue Jacket

Shirt, White, Formal
Trousers, Blue, Evening
Shoes, Dress, Black
Socks, Black
Undershirt, White
Undershorts

Necktie, Bow, White
Studs, Mother-of-Pearl
Cuff Links, Mother-of-Pearl
Waistcoat

Gloves, White
Miniature Medals

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS

All-Weather Coat, Blue (9)
Overcoat, Blue
Tailcoat, Formal, Blue

OPTIONAL ITEMS

Cap, Combination, White
(w/outergarment)

Scarf (w/outergarment)
Suspenders, White
Umbrella, Black

All-Weather Coat, Optional (9)

Occasions For Wear

Worn to official formal evening functions
when civilians normally wear evening
clothes (White Tie). This uniform may

be prescribed for Captains, Flag Officers
and others assigned to duty where
required by protocol, optional for all other

officers.

See Footnotes

ARTICLE

e 3501.14
* 3501.52
¢ 3501.91
e 3501.54
e 3501.78
e 3501.101
+ 3501.102
e 3501.36
e 3501.79
e 3501.19
* 3501.104
e 3501.24
» 5315

e 3501.9

e 3501.43
e 3501.80
e 3501.99

e 3501.1a
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» Formal Dress

Formal Dress

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Female Officer > Dinner Dress > Formal Dress

click image for larger
version

NAVY PERSONNEL COMMAND: 5720 Integrity Drive, Millington TN 38055-0000

Formal and Dinner Dress Uniform

Female Officer

Formal Dress

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS

Coat, Dinner Dress Blue Jacket
Shirt, White, Formal
Slacks, Blue, Formal (2)
Shoes, Service, Black (2)
Socks, Black

Brassiere

Underpants

Cummerbund, Gold
Gloves, White

Necktie, Dress, Black (3)
Studs, Mother-of-Pearl (6)
Cuff Links, Mother-of-Pearl
Miniature Medals

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS

All-Weather Coat, Blue (9)
Overcoat, Blue

OPTIONAL ITEMS

Cap, Combination, White
(w/outergarment)

Earrings, Pearl

Handbag, Black Dress
Hosiery, Flesh Tone

Scarf (w/outergarment)
Shoes, Formal, Black (2)
Shoes, Formal, Black, Flat (2)
Skirt, Blue, Formal (2)

Slip

Umbrella, Black

All-Weather Coat, Optional (9)

Occasions For Wear

Worn to official formal evening
functions when civilians normally
wear evening clothes (White Tie.)
This uniform may be prescribed for
Captains, Flag Officers and other
Officers assigned to duty where

required by protocol. Optional for all

other Officers.

See Footnotes
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3501.14

3501.50
3501.70
3501.58
3501.78
3501.6
3501.100
3501.20
3501.24
3501.35
3501.79
3501.19
5315

3501.23
3501.26
3501.29
3501.43
3501.55
3501.56
3501.61
3501.77
3501.99
3501.1a

http://www.public.navy.mil/bupers-npc/support/uniforms/uniformregulations/chapter3/FemaleOfficer/FO_DinnerDress/Pages/FO_FormalDress.aspx

n



3/22/2017

» Dinner Dress Blue Jacket

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Male Officer > Dinner Dress > Dinner Dress Blue Jacket

click image for
larger version

NAVY PERSONNEL COMMAND: 5720 Integrity Drive, Millington TN 38055-0000

Dinner Dress Blue Jacket

Male Officer
Formal and Dinner Dress Uniform
Dinner Dress Blue Jacket

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS

Shirt, White, Formal

Shoes, Dress, Black
Socks, Black
Undershirt, White
Undershorts

Cuff Links, Gold
Cummerbund, Gold
Necktie, Bow, Black
Studs, Gold
Miniature Medals

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS

« All-Weather Coat, Blue (9)

« Gloves, White
« Overcoat, Blue

OPTIONAL ITEMS

« Cap, Combination, White

(w/outergarment)

Suspenders, White
Umbrella, Black

Occasions For Wear

Worn to official functions when civilians
normally wear Black Tie. This is a
prescribable Winter Uniform for Lieutenant
Commanders and above, optional for

Lieutenants and below.

See Footnotes

This is an official U.S. Navy Website
Comments? Suggestions? Call NPC Customer Service: 866-U-ASK-NPC (DSN 882-5672), Live Chat or Email the Webmaster
Last Modified: 3/20/2017 8:53 AM

Coat, Dinner Dress Blue Jacket

Trousers, Blue, Evening

Scarf (w/outergarment)

All-Weather Coat, Optional (9)

ARTICLE

3501.14
3501.51
3501.91
3501.54
3501.78
3501.101
3501.102
3501.19
3501.20
3501.36
3501.79
2315

3501.43
3501.80
3501.99
3501.1a
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» Dinner Dress Blue Jacket

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Female Officer > Dinner Dress > Dinner Dress Blue Jacket

Female Officer
Formal and Dinner Dress Uniform
Dinner Dress Blue Jacket

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS ARTICLE
e Coat, Dinner Dress Blue Jacket « 3501.14
e Shirt, White, Formal * 3501.50
« Slacks, Blue, Formal (2) « 3501.70
» Shoes, Service, Black (2) » 3501.58
» Socks, Black « 3501.78
* Brassiere » 3501.6
« Underpants e 3501.100
» Cuff Links, Gold (6) e 3501.19
e Cummerbund, Gold « 3501.20
* Necktie, Dress, Black .
« Studs, Gold (6) * 3501.79
« Miniature Medals e 5315

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS
* All-Weather Coat, Blue (9) e 3501.1
« Gloves, White e 3501.24
e Overcoat, Blue « 3501.39

OPTIONAL ITEMS

click image for
larger version » Cap, Combination, White 3501.9

(required w/outergarment)
Earrings, Pearl

Handbag, Black Dress
Hosiery, Flesh Tone

Scarf (w/outergarment only)
Shoes, Formal, Black (2)
Shoes, Formal, Black, Flat (2)
Skirt, Blue, Formal (2)

Skirt, Blue, Unbelted

Slip

Umbrella, Black

All-Weather Coat, Optional (9)
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Occasions For Wear

Worn to official functions when civilians
normally wear Black Tie. This is a
prescribable Winter Uniform for
Lieutenant Commanders and above,
optional for Lieutenants and below.

See Footnotes
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» Dinner Dress White Jacket

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Male Officer > Dinner Dress > Dinner Dress White Jacket

Male Officer
Formal and Dinner Dress Uniform
Dinner Dress White Jacket

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS ARTICLE
« Coat, Dinner Dress White Jacket e 3501.15
« Shirt, White, Formal e 3501.51
e Trousers, Blue, Evening e 3501.91
« Shoes, Dress, Black e 3501.54
* Socks, Black e 3501.78
« Undershirt, White e 3501.101
« Undershorts e 3501.102
« Cuff Links, Gold e« 3501.19
o Cummerbund, Gold ¢ 3501.20
« Necktie, Bow, Black e 3501.36
e Studs, Gold e 3501.79
» Shoulder Boards (Hard) e 4103.2
« Miniature Medals e« 5315
PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS
« All-Weather Coat, Blue (9) e 3501.1
* Gloves, White e 3501.24
OPTIONAL ITEMS
click image for
larger version « Cap, Combination, White 3501.9
(w/outergarment) 3501.43

e Scarf (w/outergarment)
« Suspenders, White

« Umbrella, Black

« All-Weather Coat, Optional (9)
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Occasions For Wear

Worn to official functions when civilians
normally wear Black Tie. This is a
prescribable Summer Uniform for
Lieutenant Commanders and above, optional
for Lieutenants and below.

See Footnotes
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» Dinner Dress White Jacket

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Female Officer > Dinner Dress > Dinner Dress White Jacket

Female Officer
Formal and Dinner Dress Uniform
Dinner Dress White Jacket

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS ARTICLE
Coat, Dinner Dress White Jacket e 3501.15
¢ Shirt, White, Formal e« 3501.50
» Slacks, Blue, Formal (2) e« 3501.70
* Shoes, Service, Black (2) e« 3501.58
e Socks, Black e 3501.78
* Brassiere » 3501.6
« Underpants « 3501.100
» Cuff Links, Gold (6) e 3501.19
» Cummerbund, Gold « 3501.20
* Necktie, Dress, Black ¢ 3501.35
« Studs, Gold (6) « 3501.79
* Miniature Medals e 5315
PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS
« All-Weather Coat, Blue (9) e 3501.1
* Gloves, White e 3501.24
OPTIONAL ITEMS
lick i f « Cap, Combination, White
click image for (required w/outergarment) « 3501.9
larger version » Earrings, Pearl  3501.23

» Handbag, Black Dress « 3501.26
* Hosiery, Flesh Tone e 3501.29
e Scarf (w/outergarment only) e 3501.43
* Shoes, Formal, Black (2) e 3501.55
« Shoes, Formal, Black, Flat (2) e 3501.56
o Skirt, Blue, Formal e« 3501.61
« Skirt, Blue, Unbelted e 3501.62

Slip e 3501.77
« Umbrella, Black e 3501.99
* All-Weather Coat, Optional (9) e 3501.1a

Occasions For Wear

Worn to official functions when civilians
normally wear Black Tie. This is a
prescribable Summer Uniform for
Lieutenant Commanders and above,
optional for Lieutenants and below.

See Footnotes
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3/22/2017 Dinner Dress Blue

» Dinner Dress Blue

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Male Officer > Dinner Dress > Dinner Dress Blue

Male Officer
Formal and Dinner Dress Uniform
Dinner Dress Blue

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS ARTICLE
« Coat, Service Dress Blue e 3501.16
e Shirt, White, Dress  3501.49
« Trousers, Blue, Dress « 3501.90
e Cap, Combination, White « 3501.9
« Shoes, Dress, Black « 3501.54
* Socks, Black « 3501.78
« Undershirt, White e 3501.101
« Undershorts « 3501.102
« Belt, Black, w/Gold Clip « 3501.2
« Necktie, Bow, Black * 3501.36
« Buckle, Gold « 3501.7
« Miniature Medals « 5315

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS
« All-Weather Coat, Blue (9) e 3501.1
« Gloves, White « 3501.24
« Overcoat, Blue ¢ 3501.39

OPTIONAL ITEMS

click image for
larger version « Cuff Links, Gold e 3501.19

e Scarf (w/outergarment only) « 3501.43
« Shirt, White, Formal « 3501.51
e Suspenders, White « 3501.80
« Studs, Gold e 3501.79
« Umbrella, Black « 3501.99
« All-Weather Coat, Optional (9) e« 3501.1a

Occasions For Wear

Worn to official functions when Civilians
normally wear Black Tie. This is a
prescribable Winter Uniform.

See Footnotes
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» Dinner Dress Blue

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Female Officer > Dinner Dress > Dinner Dress Blue

click image for
larger version

NAVY PERSONNEL COMMAND: 5720 Integrity Drive, Millington TN 38055-0000

Dinner Dress Blue

Female Officer

Formal and Dinner Dress Uniform
Dinner Dress Blue

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS

Coat, Service Dress Blue
Shirt, White, Dress
Slacks, Blue, Unbelted (2)
Cap, Combination, White
Shoes, Service, Black (2)
Socks, Black

Brassiere

Underpants

Necktie, Dress, Black
Miniature Medals

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS

All-Weather Coat, Blue (9)
Gloves, White
Overcoat, Blue

OPTIONAL ITEMS

Cuff Links, Gold (7)

Earrings, Pearl

Handbag, Black Dress
Hosiery, Flesh Tone

Scarf (w/outergarment only)
Shirt, White, formal

Shoes, Dress, Black (2)
Shoes, Formal, Black (2)
Shoes, Formal, Black, Flat (2)
Skirt, Blue, Formal (2)

Skirt, Blue, Unbelted (2)

Slip

Studs, Gold (7)

Umbrella, Black

All-Weather Coat, Optional (9)

Occasions For Wear

Worn to official functions when
Civilians normally wear Black Tie.
This is a prescribable Winter
Uniform.

See Footnotes

This is an official U.S. Navy Website
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» Dinner Dress White

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Male Officer > Dinner Dress > Dinner Dress White

Male Officer
Formal and Dinner Dress Uniform
Dinner Dress White

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS ARTICLE
%- « Coat, Service Dress White e 3501.17
- -— « Trousers, White e 3501.98
L « Cap, Combination, White e 3501.9
« Shoes, Dress, White e 3501.54
. « Socks, White e 3501.78
? « Undershirt, White e 3501.101
' '. « Undershorts e 3501.102
% « Belt, White, w/Gold Clip « 3501.2
; « Buckle, Gold « 3501.7
% « Shoulder Boards (Hard) e 4103.2
* Miniature Medals « 5315
‘.. 7] k PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS
o= . All-Weather Coat, Blue (9) . 3501.1
* Gloves, White e 3501.24
« Overcoat, Blue « 3501.39
OPTIONAL ITEMS
e Scarf (w/outergarment only) e 3501.43
« Umbrella, Black e 3501.99
« All-Weather Coat, Optional (9) e 3501.1a

Occasions For Wear

Worn to official functions when Civilians
normally wear Black Tie. This is a
prescribable Summer Uniform.

See Footnotes

NAVY PERSONNEL COMMAND: 5720 Integrity Drive, Millington TN 38055-0000
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» Dinner Dress White

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Female Officer > Dinner Dress > Dinner Dress White
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Dinner Dress White

Female Officer
Formal and Dinner Dress Uniform

Dinner Dress White

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS

Coat, Service Dress White
Shirt, White, Formal
Slacks, White, Unbelted (2)
Cap, Combination, White
Shoes, Service, White (2)
Socks, White

Brassiere

Underpants

Necktie, Black

Miniature Medals

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS

* All-Weather Coat, Blue (9)
* Gloves, White

OPTIONAL ITEMS

Cuff Links, Gold (7)
Earrings, Pearl

Handbag, White Dress
Hosiery, Flesh Tone

Scarf (w/outergarment only)
Shirt, White, Formal

Shoes, Dress, White (2)
Skirt, White, Unbelted (2)
Slip

Studs, Gold (7)

Umbrella, Black

All-Weather Coat, Optional (9)

Occasions For Wear

Worn to official functions when Civilians

normally wear Black Tie. This is a
prescribable Summer Uniform.

See Footnotes

This is an official U.S. Navy Website
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3501.77
3501.79
3501.99
3501.1a
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» Full Dress Blue

Full Dress Blue

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Male Officer > Ceremonial > Full Dress Blue

Male Officer Uniform
Ceremonial Uniform
Full Dress Blue

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS ARTICLE
» Coat, Service Dress Blue * 3501.16
* Shirt, White, Dress e« 3501.49
* Trousers, Blue, Dress « 3501.90
« Cap, Combination, White « 3501.9
* Shoes, Dress, Black e 3501.54
* Socks, Black « 3501.78
* Undershirt, White « 3501.101
« Undershorts « 3501.102
« Belt, Black, w/Gold Clip « 3501.2
« Buckle, Gold « 3501.7
* Gloves, White e 3501.24
* Necktie, Black, Four-in-Hand e 3501.37
* Large Medals/Ribbons e 5314/5313
PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS e 3501.1
e 3501.39
« All-Weather Coat, Blue (9) . 3501.84
« Overcoat, Blue -
e Sword (LCDR and above)
OPTIONAL ITEMS
: » 3501.19
« Cuff Links, Gold « 3501.43
e Scarf (w/outergarment) « 3501.87
« Tie Clasp, Tack « 3501.99
* Umbrella, Black . 3501.1a

« All-Weather Coat, Optional (9)

Occasions For Wear
Worn on the following formal occasions:

1. Assuming or relinquishing
Command, or participating in the
Ceremony.

2. Official visits with honors as
prescribed in Navy regulations.

3. Visits of Ceremony to Foreign
Men-of-War and Foreign Officials.

4, Occasions of State, Ceremonies,
and Solemnities.

See Footnotes
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» Full Dress Blue

Full Dress Blue

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Female Officer > Ceremonial > Full Dress Blue

Female Officer
Ceremonial Uniform
Full Dress Blue

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS ARTICLE
« Coat, Service Dress Blue e 3501.16
« Shirt, White, Dress e 3501.49
« Slacks, Blue, Unbelted (2) e 3501.69
e Cap, Combination, White e 3501.9
« Shoes, Service, Black (2) e 3501.58
« Socks, Black « 3501.78
* Brassiere « 3501.6
« Underpants e« 3501.100
* Gloves, White e 3501.24
» Necktie, Black e 3501.34
« Large Medals/Ribbons e 5314/5313

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS

« All-Weather Coat, Blue (9)
« Qvercoat, Blue

e o o o
(W
o
o
=
W
o

« Sword (LCDR and above) 3501.84
« Undershirt, White 3501.101
OPTIONAL ITEMS

click image for

larger version « Earrings, Gold Ball e« 3501.23
« Handbag, Black e 3501.25
« Hosiery, Flesh Tone e 3501.29
« Scarf (w/outergarment only) « 3501.43
* Shoes, Dress, Black (2) e 3501.54
« Skirt, Blue, Unbelted (2) « 3501.62
« Slip e 3501.77
« Umbrella, Black « 3501.99
« All-Weather Coat, Optional (9) e 3501.1a

Occasions For Wear
Worn on the following formal occasions:

1. Assuming or relinquishing Command, or
participating in the Ceremony.

2. Official visits with honors as prescribed
in Navy regulations.

3. Visits of Ceremony to Foreign Men-of-
War and Foreign Officials.

4. Occasions of State, Ceremonies, and
Solemnities.

See Footnotes
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» Full Dress White

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Male Officer > Ceremonial > Full Dress White

Male Officer Uniform
Ceremonial Uniform
Full Dress White

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS ARTICLE
« Coat, Service Dress White e 3501.17
e Trousers, White e 3501.98
« Cap, Combination, White « 3501.9
« Shoes, Dress, White e 3501.54
« Socks, White e 3501.78
« Undershirt, White e 3501.101
« Undershorts e 3501.102
« Belt, White, w/Gold Clip e 3501.2
« Gloves, White e 3501.24
« Buckle, Gold . 3501.7
« Shoulder Boards (Hard) e 4103.2
« Large Medals/Ribbons e 5314/5313
PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS
« All-Weather Coat, Blue (9) e 3501.1
« Sword (LCDR and above) - 3501.84
OPTIONAL ITEMS
« Scarf (w/outergarment) « 3501.43
click image for « Umbrella, Black e 3501.99
larger version « All-Weather Coat, Optional (9) e 3501.1a

Occasions For Wear
Worn on the following occasions:

1. Assuming or relinquishing Command,
or participating in the Ceremony.

2. Official visits with honors as
prescribed in Navy regulations.

3. Visits of Ceremony to Foreign
Men-of-War and Foreign Officials.

4. Occasions of State, Ceremonies, and
Solemnities.

See Footnotes

NAVY PERSONNEL COMMAND: 5720 Integrity Drive, Millington TN 38055-0000
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» Full Dress White

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Male Officer > Ceremonial > Full Dress White

Male Officer Uniform
Ceremonial Uniform
Full Dress White

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS ARTICLE
« Coat, Service Dress White e 3501.17
e Trousers, White e 3501.98
« Cap, Combination, White « 3501.9
« Shoes, Dress, White e 3501.54
« Socks, White e 3501.78
« Undershirt, White e 3501.101
« Undershorts e 3501.102
« Belt, White, w/Gold Clip e 3501.2
« Gloves, White e 3501.24
« Buckle, Gold . 3501.7
« Shoulder Boards (Hard) e 4103.2
« Large Medals/Ribbons e 5314/5313
PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS
« All-Weather Coat, Blue (9) e 3501.1
« Sword (LCDR and above) - 3501.84
OPTIONAL ITEMS
« Scarf (w/outergarment) « 3501.43
click image for « Umbrella, Black e 3501.99
larger version « All-Weather Coat, Optional (9) e 3501.1a

Occasions For Wear
Worn on the following occasions:

1. Assuming or relinquishing Command,
or participating in the Ceremony.

2. Official visits with honors as
prescribed in Navy regulations.

3. Visits of Ceremony to Foreign
Men-of-War and Foreign Officials.

4. Occasions of State, Ceremonies, and
Solemnities.

See Footnotes

NAVY PERSONNEL COMMAND: 5720 Integrity Drive, Millington TN 38055-0000
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» Full Dress White

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Female Officer > Ceremonial > Full Dress White

Female Officer
Ceremonial Uniform
Full Dress White

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS ARTICLE
» Coat, Service Dress White o 3501.17
* Shirt, White, Dress  3501.49
« Slacks, White, Unbelted (2) « 3501.74
« Cap, Combination, White « 3501.9
« Shoes, Service, White (2) * 3501.58
* Socks, White « 3501.78
* Brassiere « 3501.6
» Underpants « 3501.100
* Gloves, White * 3501.24
» Necktie, Black » 3501.34
» Large Medals/Ribbons « 5314/5313

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS
« All-Weather Coat, Blue (9) e 3501.1
* Sword (LCDR and above) « 3501.84
e Undershirt, White e« 3501.101

OPTIONAL ITEMS

click image for + Earrings, Gold Ball « 3501.23
larger version » Handbag, White e 3501.25

* Hosiery, Flesh Tone e« 3501.29
« Scarf (w/outergarment only) e 3501.43
* Shoes, Dress, White (2) « 3501.54
« Skirt, White, Unbelted (2) e« 3501.66
« Slip « 3501.77
« Umbrella, Black e 3501.99
« All-Weather Coat, Optional (9) « 3501.1a

Occasions For Wear
Worn on the following formal occasions:

1. Assuming or relinquishing Command,
participating in the Ceremony.

2. Official visits with honors as pre-
scribed in Navy regulations.

3. Visits of Ceremony to Foreign
Men-of-War and Foreign Officials.

4. Occasions of State, Ceremonies, and
Solemnities.

See Footnotes
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» Service Dress Blue

Service Dress Blue

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Male Officer > Service Dress > Service Dress Blue

click image for
larger version

NAVY PERSONNEL COMMAND: 5720 Integrity Drive, Millington TN 38055-0000

Male Officer

Service Dress Uniform

Service Dress Blue

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS

Coat, Service Dress Blue
Shirt, White, Dress
Trousers, Blue, Dress
Cap, Combination, White
Shoes, Dress, Black
Socks, Black

Undershirt, White
Undershorts

Belt, Black, w/Gold Clip
Necktie, Black, Four-in-Hand
Buckle, Gold

Ribbons

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS

All-Weather Coat, Blue (9)
Gloves, Black Leather/White
Overcoat, Blue

OPTIONAL ITEMS

Cap, Garrison, Blue (3, 4)
Cap, Knit Watch (8)

Cuff Links, Gold

Earmuffs (w/outergarment only)
Jacket, Black (1, 3)

Reefer

Scarf (w/outergarment only)
Sweater, V-Neck, Black (3, 4)
Tie Clasp/Tack

Umbrella, Black
Name/Identification Tag (2)
All-Weather Coat, Optional (9)

Occasions For Wear

May be prescribed for wear year-round to all
official functions when Formal Dress, Dinner
Dress or Full Dress Uniforms are not prescribed
and civilian equivalent dress is coat and tie.

See Footnotes

This is an official U.S. Navy Website

ARTICLE

3501.16
3501.49
3501.90
3501.9
3501.54
3501.78
3501.101
3501.102
3501.2
3501.37
3501.7
5305-5312

3501.10
3501.11
3501.19
3501.22
3501.30
3501.42
3501.43
3501.83
3501.87
3501.99
5201.4

3501.1a
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» Service Dress Blue

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Female Officer > Service Dress > Service Dress Blue

Female Officer
Service Dress Uniform
Service Dress Blue

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS ARTICLE
« Coat, Service Dress Blue e 3501.16
« Shirt, White, Dress e 3501.49
« Slacks, Blue, Unbelted (2) e 3501.69
« Cap, Combination, White « 3501.9
* Shoes, Service, Black (2) e 3501.58
« Socks, Black « 3501.78
* Brassiere « 3501.6
« Underpants « 3501.100
* Necktie, Black e 3501.34
« Ribbons e 5305-5312

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS

« All-Weather Coat, Blue (9)
« Gloves, Black Leather/White
« Overcoat, Blue

« Undershirt, White

e o o o
W
o
o
=
W
o

OPTIONAL ITEMS

click image for + Cap, Garrison, Blue (3,4) e 3501.10
larger version o Earmuffs (w/outergarment only) e 3501.22
« Earrings, Gold Ball e 3501.23
« Handbag, Black e 3501.25
« Handbag, Black Dress « 3501.26
* Hosiery, Flesh Tone e 3501.29
« Jacket, Black (1,3) « 3501.30
¢ Reefer e 3501.42
o Scarf (w/outergarment only) e 3501.43
« Shoes, Dress, Black (2) e 3501.54
« Skirt, Blue, Unbelted (2) « 3501.62
« Slip e 3501.77
« Sweater, V-Neck, Black (3.4) « 3501.83
« Umbrella, Black e« 3501.99
« Name/Identification Tag (5) e 5201.4
« All-Weather Coat, Optional (9) e« 3501.1a
« Cap, Knit Watch (8) e« 3501.11

Occasions For Wear

May be prescribed for wear year-round

to all official functions when Formal Dress,
Dinner Dress or Full Dress Uniforms are not
prescribed and civilian equivalent dress is
coat and tie.

See Footnotes
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» Service Dress White

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Male Officer > Service Dress > Service Dress White

Male Officers
Service Dress Uniform
Service Dress White

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS ARTICLE
« Coat, Service Dress White e 3501.17
« Trousers, White e« 3501.98
« Cap, Combination, White « 3501.9
* Shoes, Dress, White e 3501.54
« Socks, White e« 3501.78
« Undershirt, White e« 3501.101
» Undershorts * 3501.102
* Belt, White, w/Gold Clip « 3501.2
* Buckle, Gold « 3501.7
* Shoulder Boards (Hard) * 4103.2
» Ribbons e 5305-5312

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS

« All-Weather Coat, Blue (9) e 3501.1
* Gloves, White e 3501.24

OPTIONAL ITEMS

* Earmuffs (w/outergarment only) e 3501.22

o » Scarf (w/outergarment only) « 3501.43

click 'mage_fur * Umbrella, Black « 3501.99
larger version « Name/Identification Tag (5) e 5201.4

» All-Weather Coat, Optional (9) « 3501.1a

Occasions For Wear

May be prescribed for Summer Wear when
Formal Dress, Dinner Dress, or Full Dress.
Uniforms are not prescribed and civilian
equivalent is coat and tie.

See Footnotes
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» Service Dress White

Service Dress White

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Female Officer > Service Dress > Service Dress White

click image for
larger version

Female Officer
Service Dress Uniform
Service Dress White

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS

Coat, Service Dress White
Shirt, White, Dress

Slacks, White, Unbelted (2)
Cap, Combination, White
Shoes, Service, White (2)
Socks, White

Brassiere

Underpants

Necktie, Black

Ribbons

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS

All-Weather Coat, Blue (9)
Gloves, White
Undershirt, White

OPTIONAL ITEMS

Earmuffs (w/outergarment only)
Earrings, Gold Ball

Scarf (w/outergarment only)
Shoes, Dress White (2)

Skirt, White, Unbelted (2)
Slip

Handbag, White

Handbag, White Dress
Hosiery, Flesh Tone

Umbrella, Black
Name/Identification Tag (5)
All-Weather Coat, Optional (9)

Occasions For Wear

May be prescribed for Summer Wear when
Formal Dress, Dinner Dress, or Full Dress
Uniforms are not prescribed and civilian

equivalent is coat and tie.

See Footnotes

ARTICLE

3501.17
3501.49
3501.74
3501.9
3501.58
3501.78
3501.6
3501.100
3501.34
5305-5312

3501.22
3501.23
3501.43
3501.54
3501.66
3501.77
3501.25
3501.26
3501.29
3501.99
5201.4

3501.1a
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» Service Khaki

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Male Officer > Service > Service Khaki

click image for
larger version

Service Khaki

Male Officer Uniform

Service Uniform
Service Khaki

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS

Shirt, Khaki, Service
Trousers, Khaki, Service
Cap, Combination, Khaki
Shoes, Dress, Black
Socks, Black
Undershirt, White
Undershorts

Belt, Khaki, w/Gold Clip
Buckle, Gold

Collar Insignia

Ribbons

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS

All-Weather Coat, Blue (1), (9)
Cap, Garrison, Khaki

Gloves, Black Leather
Overcoat, Blue

OPTIONAL ITEMS

Cap, Knit Watch (8)
Earmuffs (w/outergarment only)
Gloves, Black Non-Leather
Jacket, Black (1)

Reefer (1)

Scarf (w/outergarment only)
Shoes, Brown (2)

Socks, Khaki (2)

Sweater, V-Neck, Black
Umbrella, Black
Name/Identification Tag (5)

All-Weather Coat, Optional (1), (9)

Occasions For Wear

Worn in Summer/Winter for office work,
watchstanding, liberty, or business ashore

when prescribed as uniform of the day.

See Footnotes

ARTICLE

NAVY PERSONNEL COMMAND: 5720 Integrity Drive, Millington TN 38055-0000

This is an official U.S. Navy Website

3501.46
3501.94
3501.9
3501.54
3501.78
3501.101
3501.102
3501.2
3501.7
4103.4/4104
5305-5312

3501.11
3501.22
3501.24
3501.30
3501.42
3501.43
3501.54
3501.78
3501.83
3501.99
5201.4

3501.1a
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3/22/2017 Service Khaki

» Service Khaki

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Female Officer > Service > Service Khaki

Female Officer
Service Uniform
Service Khaki

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS ARTICLE

« Shirt, Khaki, Service e 3501.46

* Slacks, Khaki, Service (2) * 3501.72

e Cap, Combination, Khaki « 3501.9

« Shoes, Service, Black (2) « 3501.58

« Socks, Black » 3501.78
« Brassiere « 3501.6

* Underpants » 3501.100
« Belt, Khaki, w/Gold Clip « 3501.2

« Buckle, Gold * 3501.7

« Collar Insignia e 4103.4/4104
« Ribbons e 5305-5312

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS

« All-Weather Coat, Blue (1), (9)
« Cap, Garrison, Khaki

« Gloves, Black Leather

e Overcoat, Blue

« Undershirt, White

e o o o o
(o8]
U1
o
=
N
NN

click image for OPTIONAL ITEMS

larger version

Cap, Knit Watch (8)

Earmuffs (w/outergarment only) 3501.22
Earrings, Gold Ball 3501.23
Gloves, Black Non-Leather 3501.24
Handbag, Black 3501.25
Handbag, Brown 3501.25
Handbag, Black Dress 3501.26
Hosiery, Flesh Tone 3501.29
Jacket, Black (1) 3501.30
Overblouse 3602.1

Reefer (1) 3501.42

Scarf (w/outergarment only)
Shoes, Dress, Black (2)
Shoes, Dress, Brown (2)
Shoes, Service, Brown (2)
Skirt, Khaki, Service (2)

Slip

Socks, Khaki (2)

Sweater, V-Neck, Black
Umbrella, Black
Name/Identification Tag (5)
All-Weather Coat, Optional (9)
Trousers, Khaki, Service (male)

5201.4
3501.1a
3501.94

© © o o o o o o o o o o o o 0o 8 o 0 o o o o @
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Occasions For Wear

Worn in Summer/Winter for office work,
watch standing, liberty, or business
ashore when prescribed as uniform of
the day.

See Footnotes
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» Summer White

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Female Officer > Service > Summer White

Female Officer
Service Uniform
Summer White

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS ARTICLE

Shirt, White, Summer
Slacks, White, Belted (2)

3501.53
3501.76

« Cap, Combination, White « 3501.9
« Shoes, Service, White (2) « 3501.58
* Socks, White « 3501.78
* Brassiere « 3501.6
* Underpants « 3501.100
» Belt, White, w/Gold Clip e 3501.2
* Buckle, Gold « 3501.7
» Shoulder Boards (Hard) « 4103.2
« Ribbons « 5305-5312
PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS
« All-Weather Coat, Blue (1), (9) « 3501.1
« Undershirt, White « 3501.101
OPTIONAL ITEMS
« Earmuffs (w/outergarment only) e 3501.22
» Earrings, Gold Ball e 3501.23
o » Handbag, White « 3501.25
click image for « Handbag, White Dress « 3501.26
larger version « Hosiery, Flesh Tone « 3501.29
» Jacket, Black (1) « 3501.30
e Reefer (1) « 3501.42
e Scarf (w/outergarment only) e 3501.43
e Shoes, Dress, White (2) « 3501.54
« Skirt, White, Belted (2) e 3501.65
« Slip e 3501.77
« Sweater, V-Neck, Black « 3501.83
* Umbrella, Black « 3501.99
« Name/Identification Tag (5) ¢ 5201.4
« All-Weather Coat, Optional (9) « 3501.1a

Occasions For Wear

Worn in Summer/winter for office work,
watch standing, liberty, or business
ashore when prescribed as uniform of
the day.

See Footnotes
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» Coveralls

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Male Officer > Working > Coveralls

Male Officer
Working Uniform

Coveralls

BASIC COMPONENTS ARTICLE
e Coveralls  3501.18
* Boot, Black, Leather 9" e« 3603.9
* Socks, Black * 3603.3
e Undershirt, Cotton, Blue, Crew Neck » 3501.78
« Undershorts « 3501.102
¢ Belt, Khaki, w/Gold Clip « 3501.2
e Buckle, Gold « 3501.7
* Name Tape » 3101.5

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS
e None

OPTIONAL ITEMS
 Cap, Ball . 3501.8
* Earmuffs (w/outergarment only) e 3501.22
* Gloves, Black Non-Leather e« 3501.24
e Mockneck * 3603.8
* Cap, Garrison, Khaki (7) e 3501.10

Occasion For Wear

The Navy blue coverall is designated as a dirty work
component worn to perform work that would otherwise
soil other Navy uniforms while performing the same task.
Wearing of the Navy blue coveralls is limited to the
immediate area of assignment in which the work is to be
performed.

Commanding Officers can authorize the wear of Navy blue
coveralls ashore in environments that place an excessive
amount of wear on working uniforms. This policy does not
alleviate the command's responsibility to procure coveralls
for work in areas that are likely to permanently soil or
prematurely destroy the uniform.

See Footnotes
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» Dinner Dress Blue Jacket

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Male Chief > Dinner Dress > Dinner Dress Blue Jacket
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Dinner Dress Blue Jacket

Male Chief Petty Officer
Formal and Dinner Dress Uniform
Dinner Dress Blue Jacket

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS ARTICLE
« Coat, Dinner Dress Blue Jacket « 3501.14
« Shirt, White, Formal « 3501.51
« Trousers, Blue, Evening « 3501.91
« Shoes, Dress, Black « 3501.54
* Socks, Black « 3501.78
« Undershirt, White e 3501.101
« Undershorts « 3501.102
« Cuff Links, Gold « 3501.19
e Cummerbund, Gold « 3501.20
« Necktie, Bow, Black « 3501.36
« Studs, Gold « 3501.79
« Rating Badge/Service Stripes o 4211
« Miniature Medals e 5315

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS
« All-Weather Coat, Blue (9) « 3501.1
« Gloves, White « 3501.24

OPTIONAL ITEMS

click image for
larger version « Cap, Combination, White - 3501.9

(Required w/outergarment) [
Overcoat, Blue .
Scarf (w/outergarment only) .
Suspenders, White « 3501.80
Umbrella, Black .
All-Weather Coat, Optional (9) .

3501.1a

Occasions For Wear

Worn to official functions when civilians
normally wear black tie. This is an
optional Winter Uniform when Dinner
Dress Blue is prescribed.

See Footnotes
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» Dinner Dress Blue Jacket

Dinner Dress Blue Jacket

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Female Chief > Dinner Dress > Dinner Dress Blue Jacket

Female Chief Petty Officer
Formal and Dinner Dress
Dinner Dress Blue Jacket

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS Article
e Coat, Dinner Dress Blue Jacket « 3501.14
e Shirt, White, Formal « 3501.50
¢ Slacks, Blue, Formal (2) » 3501.70
« Shoes, Service, Black (2) » 3501.58
« Socks, Black « 3501.78
« Brassiere « 3501.6
« Cuff Links, Gold (6) « 3501.19
« Underpants « 3501.100
« Studs Gold (6) e 3501.79
e« Cummerbund, Gold » 3501.20
« Necktie, Dress, Black » 3501.35
« Rating Badge/Service Stripes o 4211
« Miniature Medals o 5315

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS
« All-Weather Coat, Blue (9) « 3501.1

click image for « Gloves, White e 3501.24
larger version

OPTIONAL ITEMS

« Cap, Combination, White (required « 3501.9
w/outergarment)

« Earrings, Pearl « 3501.23
« Handbag, Black Dress » 3501.26
« Hosiery, Flesh Tone e 3501.29
e Overcoat, Blue » 3501.39
e Scarf (w/outergarment only) » 3501.43
« Shoes, Formal, Black (2) » 3501.55
« Shoes, Formal, Black, Flat (2) » 3501.56
« Skirt, Blue, Formal (2) e 3501.61
« Skirt, Blue, Unbelted (2) e 3501.62
« Slip » 3501.77
« Umbrella, Black « 3501.99
« All-Weather Coat, Optional (9) e 3501.1a

OCCASIONS FOR WEAR

Worn to official functions when civilians
normally wear black tie. This is an optional
Winter Uniform when Dinner Dress Blue is
prescribed.

See Footnotes
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3/23/2017 Dinner Dress White Jacket

» Dinner Dress White Jacket

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Male Chief > Dinner Dress > Dinner Dress White Jacket

Male Chief Petty Officer
Formal and Dinner Dress Uniform

Dinner Dress White Jacket

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS

Coat, Dinner Dress White Jacket
Shirt, White, Formal
Trousers, Blue, Evening
Shoes, Dress, Black

Socks, Black

Cuff Links, Gold
Cummerbund, Gold

Necktie, Bow, Black

Studs, Gold

Undershirt, White
Undershorts

Rating Badge/Service Stripes
Miniature Medals

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS

« All-Weather Coat, Blue (9)
« Gloves, White

OPTIONAL ITEMS

e Cap, Combination, White
(Required w/outergarment)
Scarf (w/outergarment only)
Suspenders, White

Umbrella, Black

All-Weather Coat, Optional (9)

Occasions For Wear

Worn to official functions when civilians normally wear black tie. This
is an optional

Summer Uniform when Dinner Dress White is prescribed.

See Footnotes
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» Dinner Dress White Jacket

Dinner Dress White Jacket

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Female Chief > Dinner Dress > Dinner Dress White Jacket

click image for
larger version

NAVY PERSONNEL COMMAND: 5720 Integrity Drive, Millington TN 38055-0000

Female Chief Petty Officer
Dinner Dress Uniform
Dinner Dress White Jacket

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS

Coat, Dinner Dress White Jacket

Shirt, White, Formal
Slacks, Blue, Formal (2)
Shoes, Service, Black (2)
Socks, Black

Brassiere

Cuff Links, Gold (6)
Underpants

Studs Gold (6)
Cummerbund, Gold
Necktie, Dress, Black
Rating Badge/Service Stripes
Miniature Medals

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS

All-Weather Coat, Blue (9)
Gloves, White

OPTIONAL ITEMS

Cap, Combination, White
(required w/outergarment)
Earrings, Pearl

Handbag, Black Dress
Hosiery, Flesh Tone

Scarf (w/outergarment only)
Shoes, Formal, Black (2)
Shoes, Formal, Black, Flat (2)
Skirt, Blue, Formal

Skirt, Blue, Unbelted

Slip

Umbrella, Black

All-Weather Coat, Optional (9)

OCCASIONS FOR WEAR

Worn to official functions when civilians

normally wear black tie. This is an

optional Summer Uniform when Dinner

Dress White is prescribed.

See Footnotes
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3501.15
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3501.70
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3501.6
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» Dinner Dress Blue

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Male Chief > Dinner Dress > Dinner Dress Blue

Dinner Dress Blue

Male Chief Petty Officer
Dinner Dress Uniform

Dinner Dress Blue

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS

Coat, Service Dress Blue
Shirt, White, Dress
Trousers, Blue, Dress
Cap, Combination, White
Shoes, Dress, Black
Socks, Black

Undershirt, White
Undershorts

Belt, Black, W/Gold Clip
Necktie, Bow, Black
Buckle, Gold

Rating Badge/Service Stripes
Miniature Medals

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS

All-Weather Coat, Blue (9)
Gloves, White

OPTIONAL ITEMS

Cuff Links, Gold

Overcoat, Blue

Scarf (w/outergarment only)
Shirt, White, Formal

Studs, Gold

Suspenders, White

Umbrella, Black

All-Weather Coat, Optional (9)

Occasions For Wear

Worn to official functions when civilians normally wear black tie.
When Dinner Dress Blue Jacket is prescribed, Master, Senior, and

Chief Petty Officers may
wear Dinner Dress Blue in Winter.

See Footnotes
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» Dinner Dress Blue

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Female Chief > Dinner Dress > Dinner Dress Blue

Female Chief Petty Officer
Dinner Dress Uniform
Dinner Dress Blue

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS ARTICLE
« Coat, Service Dress Blue * 3501.16
« Shirt, White, Dress e 3501.49
« Slacks, Blue, Unbelted (2) e 3501.69
« Cap, Combination, White « 3501.9
« Shoes, Service, Black (2) e 3501.58
« Socks, Black ¢ 3501.78
« Brassiere « 3501.6
« Underpants « 3501.100
« Necktie, Black e 3501.34
« Rating Badge/Service Stripes o 4211
« Miniature Medals e 5315

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS
« All-Weather Coat, Blue (9) e 3501.1
« Gloves, White e 3501.24

OPTIONAL ITEMS

click image for « Cuff Links, Gold (7) . 3501.19
larger version « Earrings, Pearl . 3501.23

« Handbag, Black Dress e 3501.26
« Hosiery, Flesh Tone « 3501.29
« Overcoat, Blue e« 3501.39
« Scarf (w/outergarment only) e 3501.43
« Shirt, White, Formal e 3501.50
« Shoes, Dress, Black (2) « 3501.54
« Shoes, Formal, Black (2) e 3501.55
« Shoes, Formal, Black, Flat (2) « 3501.56
o Skirt, Blue, Formal (2) e« 3501.61
o Skirt, Blue, Unbelted (2) « 3501.62
« Slip e 3501.77
e Studs, Gold (7) e 3501.79
« Umbrella, Black e« 3501.99
« All-Weather Coat, Optional (9) « 3501.1a

OCCASIONS FOR WEAR

Worn to official functions when civilians
normally wear black tie. When Dinner
Dress Blue Jacket is prescribed, Master,
Senior, and Chief Petty Officers may
wear Dinner Dress Blue in winter.

See Footnotes
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3/23/2017 Dinner Dress White

» Dinner Dress White

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Male Chief > Dinner Dress > Dinner Dress White

Male Chief Petty Officer
Dinner Dress Uniform

Dinner Dress White

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS ARTICLE
F : e Coat, Service Dress White e 3501.17
e « Trousers, White . 3501.98
« Cap, Combination, White « 3501.9
« Shoes, Dress, White « 3501.54
gt « Socks, White + 3501.78
e Undershirt, White « 3501.101
) ’ » Undershorts « 3501.102
« Belt, White, w/Gold Clip « 3501.2
! r * Buckle, Gold « 3501.7
5 3 Jl" e Collar Insignia o 4212
e Miniature Medals ¢ 5315
PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS
E.; « All-Weather Coat, Blue (9) e« 3501.1
- . « Gloves, White « 3501.24
- OPTIONAL ITEMS
e Scarf (w/outergarment only) « 3501.43
« Umbrella, Black « 3501.99
e All-Weather Coat, Optional (9) e« 3501.1a

Occasions For Wear

Worn to official functions when civilians normally wear black tie.
When Dinner Dress White Jacket or Tropical Dinner Dress Blue is
prescribed. Master, Senior, and Chief Petty Officers may wear Dinner
Dress White in Summer.

See Footnotes
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» Dinner Dress White

Dinner Dress White

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Female Chief > Dinner Dress > Dinner Dress White

NAVY PERSONNEL COMMAND: 5720 Integrity Drive, Millington TN 38055-0000

Female Chief Petty Officer
Dinner Dress Uniform
Dinner Dress White

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS

Coat, Service Dress White
Shirt, White, Dress

Slacks, White, Unbelted (2)
Cap, Combination, White
Shoes, Service, White (2)
Brassiere

Underpants

Necktie, Black

Collar Insignia

Miniature Medals

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS

« All-Weather Coat, Blue (9)
* Gloves, White

OPTIONAL ITEMS

Cuff Links, Gold

Earrings, Pearl

Handbag, White Dress
Hosiery, Flesh Tone

Scarf (w/outergarment only)
Shoes, Dress, White (2)
Shirt, Whte, Formal (2)
Skirt, White, Unbelted (2)
Slip

Studs, Gold (7)

Umbrella, Black
All-Weather Coat, Optional (9)

OCCASIONS FOR WEAR

Worn to official functions when civilians
normally wear black tie. When Dinner
Dress White Jacket or Tropical Dinner

Dress Blue is prescribed. Master, Senior,

and Chief Petty Officers may wear
Dinner Dress White in Summer.

See Footnotes
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3501.17
3501.49
3501.74
3501.9
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3501.50
3501.66
3501.77
3501.79
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» Full Dress Blue

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Male Chief > Ceremonial > Full Dress Blue

Male Chief Petty Officer Uniforms
Ceremonial Uniform
Full Dress Blue

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS

« Coat, Service Dress Blue

e Shirt, White, Dress

« Trousers, Blue, Dress

« Cap, Combination, White

e Shoes, Dress, Black

* Socks, Black

« Undershirt, White

* Undershorts

» Belt, Black, w/Gold Clip

* Gloves, White

* Necktie, Black, Four-in-Hand
* Buckle, Gold

» Rating Badge/Service Stripes
* Large Medals/Ribbons

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS
» All-Weather Coat, Blue (9)
OPTIONAL ITEMS

o » CPO Cutlass
click image for « Cuff Links, Gold
larger version « Overcoat, Blue
Scarf (w/outergarment only)
Tie Clasp, Tack
Umbrella, Black
All-Weather Coat, Optional (9)

Occasions For Wear

Worn on the following formal occasions

1. Participating in Change of Command

Ceremonies.

2. Official visits with honors as pre-

scribed in Navy Regulations.

3. Visits of ceremony to Foreign Men-of-

War and Foreign Officials.

4. Occasions of State, Ceremonies and

Solemnities.

See Footnotes

ARTICLE

3501.16
3501.49
3501.90
3501.9
3501.54
3501.78
3501.101
3501.102
3501.2
3501.24
3501.37
3501.7
4211
5314/5313

3501.20.1
3501.19
3501.39
3501.43
3501.87
3501.99
3501.1a
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» Dress Blue

Dress Blue

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Female Chief > Ceremonial > Dress Blue

click image for
larger version

Female Chief Petty Officer
Ceremonial Uniform

Dress Blue
BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS Article
« Coat, Service Dress Blue « 3501.16
* Shirt, White, Dress e« 3501.49
* Slacks, Blue, Unbelted(2) « 3501.69
» Cap, Combination, White « 3501.9
* Shoes, Service, Black(2) e 3501.58
* Socks, Black e 3501.78
* Brassiere ¢ 3501.6
» Underpants « 3501.100
* Gloves, White e« 3501.24
» Necktie, Black e 3501.34
» Rating Badge/Service Stripes e 4211
» Large Medals/Ribbons e 5314/5313
PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS
* All-Weather Coat, Blue (9) « 3501.1
« Undershirt, White e 3501.101
OPTIONAL ITEMS
« CPO Cutlass + 3501.20.1
« Earrings, Gold Ball * &153
« Handbag, Black + 3501.25
 Hosiery, Flesh Tone + 3501.29
« Overcoat, Blue + 3501.39
+ Scarf (w/outergarment only) ¢+ 3501.43
« Shoes, Dress, Black(2) + 3501.54
« Skirt, Blue, Unbelted(2) + 3501.62
« Slip » 3501.77
» Umbrella, Black ¢ 3501.99
« All-Weather Coat, Optional (9) + 3501.1a

OCCASIONS FOR WEAR

Worn on the following formal occasions:

a. Participating in Change of Command
Ceremonies.

b. Official visits with honors as prescribed
in Navy Regulations.

c. Visits of ceremony to Foreign Men-of-
War and Foreign Officials.

d. Occasions of State, Ceremonies and
Solemnities.

See Footnotes
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» Full Dress White

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Male Chief > Ceremonial > Full Dress White

Male Chief Petty Officer Uniforms
Ceremonial Uniform
Full Dress White

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS ARTICLE
« Coat, Service Dress White « 3501.17
* Trousers, White ¢ 3501.98
« Cap, Combination, White e« 3501.9
* Shoes, Dress, White « 3501.54
« Socks, White « 3501.78
« Undershirt, White e« 3501.101
» Undershorts « 3501.102
« Belt, White, w/Gold Clip e 3501.2
« Gloves, White « 3501.24
* Buckle, Gold « 3501.7
« Collar Insignia e 4212
« Large Medals/Ribbons ¢ 5314/5313
PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS
« All-Weather Coat, Blue (9) « 3501.1
OPTIONAL ITEMS
« CPO Cutlass « 3501.20.1
click image for e Scarf (w/outergarment only) « 3501.43
larger version « Umbrella, Black « 3501.99
« All-Weather Coat, Optional (9) « 3501.1a

Occasions For Wear
Worn on the following formal occasions:

1. Participating in Change of Command
Ceremonies.

2. Official visits with honors as
prescribed in Navy Regulations

3. Visits of ceremony to Foreign Men-of-
War and Foreign Officials.

4. Occasions of State, Ceremonies and
Solemnities.

See Footnotes

NAVY PERSONNEL COMMAND: 5720 Integrity Drive, Millington TN 38055-0000
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» Dress White

Dress White

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Female Chief > Ceremonial > Dress White

Female Chief Petty Officer
Ceremonial Uniform
Full Dress White

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS

« Coat, Service Dress White
e Shirt, White, Dress

« Slacks, White, Unbelted(2)
e Cap, Combination, White
« Shoes, Service, White(2)
« Socks, White

* Brassiere

« Underpants

« Gloves, White

* Necktie, Black

« Collar Insignia

« Large Medals/Ribbons

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS

« All-Weather Coat, Blue (9)
e Undershirt, White
click image for

larger version OPTIONAL ITEMS

CPO Cutlass

Earrings, Gold Ball

Handbag, White

Hosiery, Flesh Tone

Scarf (w/outergarment only)
Shoes, Dress, White(2)

Skirt, White, Unbelted(2)

Slip

Umbrella, Black

All-Weather Coat, Optional (9)

OCCASIONS FOR WEAR

a. Participating in Change of Command
Ceremonies.

b. Official visits with honors as prescribed
in Navy Regulations.

c. Visits of ceremony to Foreign Men-of-War
and Foreign Officials.

d. Occasions of State, Ceremonies and
Solemnities.

See Footnotes

NAVY PERSONNEL COMMAND: 5720 Integrity Drive, Millington TN 38055-0000

This is an official U.S. Navy Website

Article

3501.17
3501.49
3501.74
3501.9
3501.58
3501.78
3501.6
3501.100
3501.24
3501.34
4212
5314/5313
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» Service Dress Blue

Service Dress Blue

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Male Chief > Service Dress > Service Dress Blue

Male Chief Petty Officer
Service Dress Uniform
Service Dress Blue

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS

Coat, Service Dress Blue
Shirt, White, Dress
Trousers, Blue, Dress

Cap, Combination, White
Shoes, Dress, Black

Socks, Black

Undershirt, White
Undershorts

Belt, Black, w/Gold Clip
Necktie, Black, Four-in-Hand
Buckle, Gold

Rating Badge/Service Stripes
Ribbons

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS

.
click image for

All-Weather Coat, Blue (9)
Gloves, Black Leather/White
Reefer

larger version OPTIONAL ITEMS

Cap, Garrison, Blue (3, 4)
Cap, Knit Watch (8)
Cuff Links, Gold

Earmuffs (w/outergarment only)

Jacket, Black (1, 3)

Overcoat, Blue

Scarf (w/outergarment only)
Sweater, V-Neck, Black (3, 4)
Tie Clasp/Tack

Umbrella, Black
Name/Identification Tag (2)
All-Weather Coat, Optional (9)

Occasions For Wear

May be prescribed for wear year-round

to all official functions when Dinner

Dress or Full Dress Uniforms are not
prescribed and civilian equivalent dress

is coat and tie.

See Footnotes

ARTICLE

3501.16
3501.49
3501.90
3501.9
3501.54
3501.78
3501.101
3501.102
3501.2
3501.37
3501.7
4211
5305-5312

3501.10
3501.11
3501.19
3501.22
3501.30
3501.39
3501.43
3501.83
3501.87
3501.99
5201.4

3501.1a
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» Service Dress Blue

Service Dress Blue

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Female Chief > Service Dress > Service Dress Blue

click image for
larger version

Female Chief Petty Officer
Service Dress Uniform
Service Dress Blue

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS

Coat, Service Dress Blue

Shirt, White, Dress

Slacks, Blue, Unbelted (2)
Cap, Combination, White
Shoes, Service, Black (2)

Socks, Black
Brassiere
Underpants
Necktie, Black

Rating Badge/Service Stripes

Ribbons

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS

» All-Weather Coat, Blue (9)
« Gloves, Black Leather/White

* Reefer
« Undershirt, White

OPTIONAL ITEMS

Beret

Cap, Garrison, Blue (3, 4)

Cap, Knit Watch (8)

Earmuffs (w/outergarment only)

Earrings, Gold Ball
Handbag, Black
Handbag, Black Dress
Hosiery, Flesh Tone
Jacket, Black (1, 3)

Overcoat, Blue
Overshoes

Slip

Umbrella, Black

Occasions For Wear

May be prescribed for wear year-round
to all official functions when Dinner Dress
or Full Dress Uniforms are nor prescribed
and civilian equivalent dress is coat and

tie.

See Footnotes

NAVY PERSONNEL COMMAND: 5720 Integrity Drive, Millington TN 38055-0000

This is an official U.S. Navy Website

Scarf (w/outergarment only)
Shoes, Dress, Black (2)
Skirt, Blue, Unbelted (2)

Sweater, V-Neck, Black (3, 4)

Name/Identification Tag (5)
All-Weather Coat, Optional (9)

ARTICLE

3501.16
3501.49
3501.69
3501.9
3501.58
3501.78
3501.6
3501.100
3501.34
4211
5305-5312

3501.22
3501.23
3501.25
3501.26
3501.29
3501.30
3501.39
3501.40
3501.43
3501.54
3501.62
3501.77
3501.83
3501.99
5201.4

3501.1a
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» Service Dress White

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Male Chief > Service Dress > Service Dress White

Male Chief Petty Officer
Service Dress Uniform
Service Dress White

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS ARTICLE
« Coat, Service Dress White e 3501.17
e Trousers, White e 3501.98
« Cap, Combination, White « 3501.9
* Shoes, Dress, White e 3501.54
« Socks, White « 3501.78
« Undershirt, White e 3501.101
« Undershorts e 3501.102
« Belt, White, w/Gold Clip e 3501.2
« Buckle, Gold « 3501.7
¢ Collar Insignia e 4212
« Ribbons e 5305-5312
PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS e 3501.1
« 3501.24

« All-Weather Coat, Blue (9)
« Gloves, White

OPTIONAL ITEMS

e 3501.22

Earmuffs (w/outergarment only) e 3501.43

click image for Scarf (w/outergarment only) e 3501.99
larger version Umbrella, Black e 5201.4

Name/Identification Tag (5) e 3501.1a

All-Weather Coat, Optional (9)

Occasions For Wear

May be prescribed for summer wear
when Dinner Dress or Full Dress Uniforms
are not prescribed and civilian equivalent
dress is coat and tie.

See Footnotes
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» Service Khaki

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Male Chief > Service > Service Khaki

Male Chief Petty Officer
Service Uniform
Service Khaki

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS ARTICLE
« Shirt, Khaki, Service « 3501.46
« Trousers, Khaki, Service « 3501.94
e Cap, Combination, Khaki « 3501.9
« Shoes, Dress, Black « 3501.54
* Socks, Black « 3501.78
« Undershirt, White « 3501.101
« Undershorts « 3501.102
« Belt, Khaki, W/Gold Clip « 3501.2
* Buckle, Gold « 3501.7
» Collar Insignia e 4212
» Ribbons e« 5305-5312

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS

« All-Weather Coat, Blue (1), (9)
« Cap, Garrison, Khaki

« Gloves, Black Leather

* Reefer (1)

o o o o
w
v}
=]
il
N
N

OPTIONAL ITEMS

click image for + 3501.11
larger version » Cap, Knit Watch (8) « 3501.22
» Earmuffs (w/outergarment only) « 3501.24
* Gloves, Black Non-Leather « 3501.30
o Jacket, Black (1) ¢ 3501.39
« Overcoat, Blue (1) « 3501.43
e Scarf (w/outergarment only) e 3501.54
» Shoes, Brown (2) « 3501.78
* Socks, Khaki (2) e« 3501.83
« Sweater, V-Neck, Black e« 3501.99
« Umbrella, Black « 5201.4
» Name/Identification Tag (5) ¢ 3501.1a

All-Weather Coat, Optional (9)

Occasions For Wear

Worn in Summer/Winter for office
work, watchstanding, liberty, or
business ashore when prescribed as
uniform of the day.

See Footnotes
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» Service Khaki

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Female Chief > Service > Service Khaki

click image for
larger version

NAVY PERSONNEL COMMAND: 5720 Integrity Drive, Millington TN 38055-0000

Service Khaki

Female Chief Petty Officer

Service Uniform
Service Khaki

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS

Shirt, Khaki, Service
Slacks, Khaki, Service (2)
Cap, Combination, Khaki
Shoes, Service, Black (2)
Socks, Black

Brassiere

Underpants

Belt, Khaki, w/Gold Clip
Buckle, Gold

Collar Insignia

Ribbons

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS

All-Weather Coat, Blue (1), (9)
Cap, Garrison, Khaki

Gloves, Black Leather

Reefer (1)

Undershirt, White

OPTIONAL ITEMS

Cap, Knit Watch (8)

Earmuffs (2/outergarmet only)
Earrings, Gold Ball

Gloves, Black Non-Leather
Handbag, Black

Handbag, Brown

Handbag, Black Dress
Hosiery, Flesh Tone

Jacket, Black (1)

Overblouse, Khaki, Poly/Wool
Overcoat, Blue (1)

Scarf (w/outergarment only)
Shoes, Dress, Black (2)
Shoes, Dress, Brown (2)
Shoes, Service, Brown (2)
Skirt, Khaki, Service (2)

Slip

Socks, Khaki (2)

Sweater, V-Neck, Black
Umbrella, Black
Name/Identification Tag (5)
All-Weather Coat, Optional (9)
Trousers, Khaki, Service (male)

OCCASIONS FOR WEAR
Worn in summer/winter for office work,
watchstanding, liberty, or business
ashore when prescribed as uniform of the day.

See Footnotes

This is an official U.S. Navy Website
Comments? Suggestions? Call NPC Customer Service: 866-U-ASK-NPC (DSN 882-5672), Live Chat or Email the Webmaster

ARTICLE

e 3501.46
* 3501.72
e 3501.9

e 3501.58
e 3501.78
e 3501.6

e 3501.100
e 3501.2

e 3501.7

e 4212

e 5305-5312

e 3501.1

e 3501.10
e 3501.24
e 3501.42
e 3501.101

e 3501.11
e 3501.22
e 3501.23
e 3501.24
e 3501.25
e 3501.25
e 3501.26
e 3501.26
e 3501.29
e 3501.30
* 3501.30
e 3602.1

e 3501.39
e 3501.43
e 3501.54
e 3501.58
e 3501.63
e 3501.77
e 3501.78
e 3501.83
e 3501.99
e 5201.4

e 3501.1a
e 3501.94

http://www.public.navy.mil/bupers-npc/support/uniforms/uniformregulations/chapter 3/femalechief/F CPOService/Pages/F CPOServiceKhaki.aspx
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» Summer White

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Male Chief > Service > Summer White

Male Chief Petty Officer
Service Uniform
Summer White

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS ARTICLE
e Shirt, White, Summer e 3501.53
« Trousers, White e 3501.98
« Cap, Combination, White « 3501.9
* Shoes, Dress, White « 3501.54
e Socks, White « 3501.78
« Undershirt, White e 3501.101
« Undershorts e 3501.102
« Belt, White, w/Gold Clip « 3501.2
* Buckle, Gold « 3501.7
« Collar Insignia o 4212
« Ribbons e 5305-5312
PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS
e 3501.1
« All-Weather Coat, Blue (1), (9) e 3501.42
* Reefer (1)
e 3501.22
OPTIONAL ITEMS « 3501.30
e 3501.43
click image for Earmuffs (w/outergarment only) : %
larger version Jacket, Black (1) o SZOT
Scarf (w/outergarment only) . 3501 1a

« Sweater, V-Neck, Black
« Umbrella, Black
« Name/Identification Tag (5)
« All-Weather Coat, Optional (9)
Occasions For Wear
Worn in summer for office work, watch-
standing, liberty, or business ashore when
prescribed as uniform of the day.

See Footnotes
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3/23/2017 Summer White

» Summer White

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Female Chief > Service > Summer White

Female Chief Petty Officer
Service Uniform
Summer White

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS ARTICLE
¢ Shirt, White, Summer « 3501.53
« Slacks, White, Belted (2) * 3501.76
« Cap, Combination, White « 3501.9
« Shoes, Service, White (2) e 3501.58
* Socks, White « 3501.78
« Brassiere « 3501.6
* Underpants » 3501.100
« Belt, White, w/Gold Clip e 3501.2
« Buckle, Gold « 3501.7
« Collar Insignia o 4212
« Ribbons « 5305/5312
PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS
« All-Weather Coat, Blue (1), (9) e 3501.1
« Reefer (1) « 3501.42
« Undershirt, White ¢ 3501.101

OPTIONAL ITEMS
click image for
larger version Earmuffs (2/outergarment only)
Earrings, Gold Ball
Handbag, White
Handbag, White Dress
Hosiery, Flesh Tone
Jacket, Black (1)

Scarf (w/outergarment only)
Shoes, Dress, White (2)

Skirt, White, Belted (2)

Slip

Sweater, V-Neck, Black
Umbrella, Blac
Name/Identification Tag (5)
All-Weather Coat, Optional (9)

e e o o o o o o 0 o o 0 o o
(o8
U1
(=]
=
N
(V)

OCCASIONS FOR WEAR

Worn in summer for office work,
watchstanding, liberty, or business ashore
when prescribed as uniform of the day.

See Footnotes
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3/23/2017 Coveralls

» Coveralls

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Male Chief > Working > Coveralls

Male Chief Petty Officer
Working Uniform

Coveralls

BASIC COMPONENTS ARTICLE
¢ Coveralls e 3501.18
« Cap, Garrison, Khaki (7) e 3501.10
« Boot, Black, Leather 9" « 3603.9
« Socks, Black e 3501.78
« Undershirt, Cotton, Blue Crew Neck e« 3501.102
* Undershorts e 3603.3
« Belt, Khaki w/Gold Clip e 3501.2
* Buckle, Gold « 3501.7
* Name Tape e 3101.5

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS
« None

OPTIONAL ITEMS

» Cap, Ball e 3501.8
« Earmuffs (w/outergarment only) e 3501.22
* Gloves, Black-Non Leather e 3501.24
« Mockneck * 3603.8

Occasions For Wear

The Navy blue coverall is designated as a dirty
work component worn to perform work that
would otherwise soil other Navy uniforms while
performing the same task. Wearing of the Navy
blue coveralls is limited to the immediate area of
assignment in which the work is to be performed.

Commanding Officers can authorize the wear of
Navy blue coveralls ashore in environments that
place an excessive amount of wear on working
uniforms. This policy does not alleviate the
command's responsibility to procure coveralls for
work in areas that are likely to permanently soil
or prematurely destroy the uniform.

See Footnotes
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3/23/2017 Coveralls

» Coveralls

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Female Chief > Working > Coveralls

Female Chief Petty Officer
Working Uniform

Coveralls

BASIC COMPONENTS ARTICLE
e Coveralls e 3501.18
* Cap, Combination, Khaki (7) e 3501.10
* Boot, Black, Leather 9" * 3603.9
* Socks, Black 3501.78
« Brassiere e 3501.6
* Underpants e 3501.100
« Undershirt, Cotton, Blue, Crew Neck e 3603.3
* Belt, Khaki w/Gold Clip e 3501.2
« Buckle, Gold e 3501.7
¢ Name Tape e 3101.5

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS
¢ None

OPTIONAL ITEMS

« Cap, Ball

* Earmuffs (w/outergarment only)
« Gloves, Black Non-Leather

e Mockneck

Occasions For Wear

The Navy blue coverall is designated as a dirty
work component worn to perform work that would
otherwise soil other Navy uniforms while
performing the same task. Wearing of the Navy
blue coveralls is limited to the immediate area of
assignment in which the work is to be performed.

Commanding Officers can authorize the wear of
Navy blue coveralls ashore in environments that
place an excessive amount of wear on working
uniforms. This policy does not alleviate the
command's responsibility to procure coveralls for
work in areas that are likely to permanently soil or
prematurely destroy the uniform.

See Footnotes

NAVY PERSONNEL COMMAND: 5720 Integrity Drive, Millington TN 38055-0000

This is an official U.S. Navy Website
Comments? Suggestions? Call NPC Customer Service: 866-U-ASK-NPC (DSN 882-5672), Live Chat or Email the Webmaster
Last Modified: 8/10/2016 9:26 AM
FOIA | US Navy | U.S. Navy Recruiting | No Fear Act | USA.gov | Privacy Policy | Accessibility / Section 508 | Site Map

http://www.public.navy.mil/bupers-npc/support/uniforms/uniformregulations/chapter 3/femalechief/F CPOWorking/Pages/FCPO_Coveralls.aspx



3/23/2017 Dinner Dress Blue Jacket

» Dinner Dress Blue Jacket

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Male Enlisted > Dinner Dress > Dinner Dress Blue Jacket

Male Enlisted
Dinner Dress Uniform
Dinner Dress Blue Jacket

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS ARTICLE
* Coat, Dinner Dress Blue Jacket « 3501.14
» Shirt, White, Formal e 3501.51
« Trousers, Blue, Evening ¢ 3501.91
* Shoes, Dress, Black « 3501.54
* Socks, Black * 3501.78
e Undershirt, White e 3501.101
» Undershorts « 3501.102
» Cuff Links, Black or Silver « 3501.19
« Cummerbund, Black « 3501.20
« Necktie, Bow, Black « 3501.36
» Studs, Black or Silver « 3501.79
» Rating Badge/Service Stripes o 4221
¢ Miniature Medals ¢ 5315

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS
« All-Weather Coat, Blue (9) e« 3501.1

OPTIONAL ITEMS

click image for * Gloves, White « 3501.24
larger version « Hat, White (w/outergarment only) e« 3501.27

e Scarf (w/outergarment only) e« 3501.43
* Suspenders, White * 3501.80
* Umbrella, Black e 3501.99
« All-Weather Coat, Optional (9) « 3501.1a

Occasions For Wear

Worn to official functions when civilians
normally wear black tie. This is an optional
Winter Uniform when Dinner Dress Blue is
prescribed.

See Footnotes
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3/23/2017

» Dinner Dress Blue Jacket

Dinner Dress Blue Jacket

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Female Enlisted > Dinner Dress > Dinner Dress Blue Jacket

Female Enlisted
Service Uniform

Dinner Dress Blue Jacket

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS

Coat, Dinner Dress Blue Jacket
Shirt, White, Formal

Slacks, Blue, Formal (2)
Shoes, Service, Black (2)
Socks, Black

Brassiere

Cuff Links, Black or Silver (7)
Underpants

Studs, Black or Silver (7)
Cumberbund, Black

Necktie, Dress, Black

Rating Badge/Service Stripes
Miniature Medals

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS

All-Weather Coat, Blue (9)

OPTIONAL ITEMS

click image for
larger version

Cap, Combination, White
(required w/outergarment)
Earrings, Pearl

Gloves, White

Handbag, Black Dress
Hosiery, Flesh Tone

Scarf (w/outergarment only)
Shoes, Formal, Black (2)
Shoes, Formal, Black, Flat (2)
Skirt, Blue, Formal (2)

Skirt, Blue, Unbelted

Slip

Umbrella, Black

All-Weather Coat, Optional (9)

Occasions For Wear

Worn to official functions when civilians

normally wear black tie. This is an

optional Winter Uniform when Dinner

Dress Blue is prescribed.

See Footnotes

ARTICLE

e 3501.14
e 3501.50
e 3501.70
e 3501.55
e 3501.78
e 3501.6
e 3501.19
e 3501.100
e 3501.79
e 3501.20
e 3501.35
* 4221

e 5315

e 3501.99
e 3501.1a
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3/23/2017 Dinner Dress White Jacket

» Dinner Dress White Jacket

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Male Enlisted > Dinner Dress > Dinner Dress White Jacket

Male Enlisted
Dinner Dress Uniform
Dinner Dress White Jacket

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS ARTICLE
* Coat, Dinner Dress White Jacket e 3501.15
* Shirt, White, Formal e 3501.51
« Trousers, Blue, Evening e 3501.91
* Shoes, Dress, Black « 3501.54
* Socks, Black « 3501.78
« Cuff Links, Black or Silver e 3501.19
e« Cummerbund, Black e 3501.20
* Necktie Bow, Black « 3501.36
« Studs, Black or Silver e« 3501.79
« Undershirt, White e 3501.101
* Undershorts e 3501.102
» Rating Badge/Service Stripes e 4221
e Miniature Medals e 5315

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS
« All-Weather Coat, Blue (9) e 3501.1

OPTIONAL ITEMS

click image for * Gloves, White e 3501.24
larger version « Hat, White (Required w/outergarment) e« 3501.27

e Scarf (w/outergarment only) e 3501.43
» Suspenders, White e« 3501.80
« Umbrella, Black « 3501.99
« All-Weather Coat, Optional (9) e« 3501.1a

Occasions For Wear

Worn to official functions when civilians
normally wear black tie. This is an optional
Summer Uniform when Dinner Dress White
is prescribed.

See Footnotes
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3/23/2017 Dinner Dress White Jacket

» Dinner Dress White Jacket

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Female Enlisted > Dinner Dress > Dinner Dress White Jacket

Female Enlisted

Dinner Dress Uniform
Dress Dress White Jacket

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS

e Coat, Dinner Dress White
Jacket

e Shirt, White, Formal

« Slacks, Blue, Formal (2)

« Shoes, Service, Black (2)

e Socks, Black

* Brassiere

« Cuff Links, Black or Silver
(7)

« Underpants

e Studs, Black or Silver (7)

e Cummerbund, Black

« Necktie, Dress, Black

« Rating Badge/Service
Stripes

« Miniature Medals

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS
« All-Weather Coat, Blue (9)
OPTIONAL ITEMS

click image for

larger version « Cap, Combination, White

(required w/outergarment)

Earrings, Pear

Gloves, White

Handbag, Black Dress

Hosiery, Flesh Tone

Scarf (w/outergarment only)

Shoes, Formal, Black (2)

Shoes, Formal, Black, Flat

(2)

e Skirt, Blue, Formal (2)

e Skirt, Blue, Unbelted (2)

« Slip

« Umbrella, Black

« All-Weather Coat, Optional
(9)

Occasions For Wear
Worn to official functions when

civilians

normally wear black tie. This is
an

optional Summer Uniform when
Dinner

Dress White is prescribed.

See Footnotes

ARTICLE

e 3501.15
3501.50
3501.70
3501.58
3501.78
3501.6
3501.19
3501.100
3501.79
3501.20
3501.35
e 4221

* 5315

e 3501.1a
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3/23/2017 Dinner Dress Blue

» Dinner Dress Blue

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Male Enlisted > Dinner Dress > Dinner Dress Blue

Male Enlisted
Dinner Dress Uniform
Dinner Dress Blue

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS ARTICLE
I_"LDinncr
Dress Blue e Jumper, Blue Dress (11) e 3501.32

« Trousers, Blue, Broadfall ¢ 3501.92
« Hat, White e 3501.27
* Shoes, Dress, Black « 3501.54
« Socks, Black « 3501.78
e Undershirt, White Crew Neck e« 3501.101
¢ Undershorts « 3501.102
* Neckerchief * 3501.38
« Rating Badge/Service Stripes o 4221
e Miniature Medals ¢ 5315

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS
« All-Weather Coat, Blue (9) « 3501.1
e Peacoat « 3501.41

OPTIONAL ITEMS
* Gloves, White e« 3501.24
e Scarf (w/outergarment only) e 3501.43
« Umbrella, Black « 3501.99
« All-Weather Coat, Optional (9) « 3501.1a

Occasions For Wear
Worn to official functions when civilians normally wear black tie. This is a
prescribable Winter Uniform.

See Footnotes

NAVY PERSONNEL COMMAND: 5720 Integrity Drive, Millington TN 38055-0000

This is an official U.S. Navy Website
Comments? Suggestions? Call NPC Customer Service: 866-U-ASK-NPC (DSN 882-5672), Live Chat or Email the Webmaster
Last Modified: 10/4/2016 7:04 AM
FOIA | US Navy | U.S. Navy Recruiting | No Fear Act | USA.gov | Privacy Policy | Accessibility / Section 508 | Site Map

http://www.public.navy.mil/bupers-npc/support/uniforms/uniformregul ations/chapter 3/MaleEnlisted/ME_DinnerDress/Pages/EM_DinnerDressBlue.aspx 17



3/23/2017 Dinner Dress Blue

» Dinner Dress Blue

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Male Enlisted > Dinner Dress > Dinner Dress Blue

Male Enlisted
Dinner Dress Uniform
Dinner Dress Blue

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS ARTICLE
I_"LDinncr
Dress Blue e Jumper, Blue Dress (11) e 3501.32

« Trousers, Blue, Broadfall ¢ 3501.92
« Hat, White e 3501.27
* Shoes, Dress, Black « 3501.54
« Socks, Black « 3501.78
e Undershirt, White Crew Neck e« 3501.101
¢ Undershorts « 3501.102
* Neckerchief * 3501.38
« Rating Badge/Service Stripes o 4221
e Miniature Medals ¢ 5315

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS
« All-Weather Coat, Blue (9) « 3501.1
e Peacoat « 3501.41

OPTIONAL ITEMS
* Gloves, White e« 3501.24
e Scarf (w/outergarment only) e 3501.43
« Umbrella, Black « 3501.99
« All-Weather Coat, Optional (9) « 3501.1a

Occasions For Wear
Worn to official functions when civilians normally wear black tie. This is a
prescribable Winter Uniform.

See Footnotes
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3/23/2017 Dinner Dress Blue

» Dinner Dress Blue

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Female Enlisted > Dinner Dress > Dinner Dress Blue

Female Enlisted
Dinner Dress Uniform
Dinner Dress Blue

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS ARTICLE
e Coat, Dinner Dress Blue e 3501.16
* Shirt, White, Dress e 3501.49
* Slacks, Blue, Unbelted (2) e 3501.69
e Cap, Combination, White « 3501.9
* Shoes, Service, Black (2) e 3501.58
* Shoes, Dress, Black e 3501.78
* Brassiere e« 3501.6
« Underpants e 3501.100
* Necktie, Black e 3501.34
» Rating Badge/Service Stripes e 4221
e Miniature Medals e 5315

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS
« All-Weather Coat, Blue (9) e 3501.1
» Gloves, Black Leather e 3501.24
* Peacoat, Blue e« 3501.41

OPTIONAL ITEMS
« Cuff Links, Black or Silver (7) e 3501.19
e Earrings, Pearl e 3501.23
* Gloves, White e 3501.24
« Handbag, Black e 3501.25
* Handbag, Black Dress e 3501.26
* Hosiery, Flesh Tone e 3501.29
e Scarf (w/outergarment only) e 3501.43
e Shirt, White, Formal e 3501.50
* Shoes, Dress, Black (2) e 3501.54
e Shoes, Formal, Black (2) e« 3501.55
* Shoes, Formal, Black, Flat (2) e 3501.56
» Skirt, Blue, Formal (2) e 3501.61
e Skirt, Blue, Unbelted (2) e 3501.62
« Slip e 3501.77
* Studs, Black or Silver (7) e 3501.79
« Umbrella, Black e 3501.99
« All-Weather Coat, Optional (9) e 3501.1a

Occasions For Wear

Worn to official functions when civilians
normally wear black tie. This is a
prescribable Winter Uniform.

See Footnotes
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» Dinner Dress White

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Male Enlisted > Dinner Dress > Dinner Dress White

Male Enlisted
Dinner Dress Uniform
Dinner Dress White

=1 BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS ARTICLE
g « Jumper, White Dress (11) . 3501.33
g * Trousers, White Jumper e 3501.97
"y « Hat, White e 3501.27
L e Shoes, Dress, Black e 3501.54
A e Socks, Black e« 3501.78
|/ * Undershirt, White Crew Neck e 3501.101
. | « Undershorts e 3501.102
Y | « Belt, White, w/Silver Clip . 3501.2
* Neckerchief « 3501.38
* Buckle, Silver e 3501.7
1 * Rating Badge/Service Stripes o 4221
e Miniature Medals e 5315
i PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS
.' « All-Weather Coat, Blue (9) e 3501.1
OPTIONAL ITEMS
* Gloves, White e« 3501.24
e Scarf (w/outergarment only) e 3501.43
* Umbrella, Black e« 3501.99
* All-Weather Coat, Optional (9) e 3501.1a

Occasions For Wear

Worn to official functions when civilians
normally wear black tie. This is a pre-
scribable Summer Uniform.

See Footnotes
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3/23/2017 Dinner Dress White

» Dinner Dress White

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Female Enlisted > Dinner Dress > Dinner Dress White

Female Enlisted
Dinner Dress Uniform

Dinner Dress White

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS ARTICLE
e Jumper, White Dress « 3501.33
e Slack, White Jumper (2) e 3501.75
« Hat, White « 3501.27
* Shoes, Service, Black (2) « 3501.58
« Socks, Black « 3501.78
* Brassiere « 3501.6
« Underpants « 3501.100
e Undershirt, White Crew Neck « 3501.101
* Neckerchief « 3501.38
« Belt, White w/Silver Clip e« 3501.2
« Buckle, Silver « 3501.7
« Rating Badge/Service Stripes o 4221
e Miniature Medals e 5315

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS
« All-Weather Coat, Blue (9) e« 3501.1

OPTIONAL ITEMS
« Earrings, Pearl e 3501.23
* Gloves, White ¢ 3501.24
« Handbag, Black « 3501.25
* Handbag, Black Dress e 3501.26
* Hosiery, Flesh Tone e 3501.29
* Shoes, Dress, Black (2) e 3501.54
« Skirt, White, Belted (2) « 3501.65
« Slip « 3501.77
« Scarf (w/outergarment only) e 3501.43
« Umbrella, Black ¢ 3501.99
« All-Weather Coat, Optional (9) « 3501.1a

Occasions For Wear

Worn to official functions when civilians
normally wear black tie. This is a
prescribable Summer Uniform.

See Footnotes
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» Full Dress Blue

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Male Enlisted > Ceremonial > Full Dress Blue

Male Enlisted
Ceremonial Uniform
Full Dress Blue

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS ARTICLE
« Jumper, Blue Dress (11) « 3501.32
« Trousers, Blue, Broadfall « 3501.92
« Hat, White * 3501.27
« Shoes, Dress, Black « 3501.54
« Socks, Black « 3501.78
« Undershirt, White Crew Neck « 3501.101
« Undershorts e 3501.102
* Neckerchief « 3501.38
« Rating Badge/Service Stripes o 4221
« Large Medals/Ribbons e 5314/5313
PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS
« All-Weather Coat, Blue (9) « 3501.1
« Gloves, Black Leather « 3501.24
¢ Peacoat e« 3501.41
OPTIONAL ITEMS
« Gloves, White e 3501.24
click image for e Scarf (w/outergarment only) e 3501.43
larger image » Umbrella, Black » 3501.99
« All-Weather Coat, Optional (9) e 3501.1a

Occasions For Wear
Worn on the following formal occasions:

1. Participating in Change of Command
Ceremonies.

2. Official visits with honors as pre-
scribed in Navy Regulations.

3. Visits of ceremony to Foreign Men-
of-War and Foreign Officials.

4. Occasions of State, Ceremonies
and Solemnities.

See Footnotes
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» Full Dress Blue

Full Dress Blue

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Female Enlisted > Ceremonial > Full Dress Blue

Female Enlisted
Ceremonial Uniform

Full Dress Blue

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS

Coat, Service Dress Blue
Shirt, White, Dress
Slacks, Blue, Unbelted (2)
Cap, Combination, White
Shoes, Service, Black (2)
Socks, Black

Brassiere

Underpants

Necktie, Black

Rating Badge/Service Stripes
Large Medals/Ribbons

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS

All-Weather Coat, Blue (9)
Gloves, Black Leather
Peacoat, Black
Undershirt, White

OPTIONAL ITEMS

« All-Weather Coat, Optional (9)

Earrings, Silver Ball

Gloves, White

Handbag, Black

Hosiery, Flesh Tone

Shoes, Dress, Black (2)
Skirt, Blue, Unbelted (2)
Slip

Scarf (2/outergarment only)
Umbrella, Black

Occasions For Wear

Worn on the following formal occasions:

1. Participating in Change of Command
2. Official visits with honors as pre-scribed in

3. Occasions of State, Ceremonies and

Ceremonies.
Navy Regulations.
Solemnities.

See Footnotes

ARTICLE

e 3501.16
e 3501.49
e 3501.69
e 3501.9

e 3501.58
e 3501.78
e 3501.6

e 3501.100
e 3501.34
° 4221

e 5314/5313

e 3501.1
e 3501.24

» 3501.41
» 3501.101

e 3501.23
e 3501.24
3501.25
3501.29
3501.54
3501.62
3501.77
3501.43
3501.99
3501.1a
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» Full Dress White

Full Dress White

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Male Enlisted > Ceremonial > Full Dress White

Male Enlisted
Ceremonial Uniform
Full Dress White

= BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS

Jumper, White Dress (11)
Trousers, White, Jumper
Hat, White

Shoes, Dress, Black

Socks, Black

Undershirt, White Crew Neck
Undershorts, White

Belt, White, w/Silver Clip
Neckerchief

Buckle, Silver

Rating Badge/Service Stripes
Large Medals/Ribbons

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS

All-Weather Coat, Blue (9)

OPTIONAL ITEMS

Gloves, White

Scarf (w/outergarment only)
Umbrella, Black

All-Weather Coat, Optional (9)

Occasions For Wear

Worn on the following formal occasions:

1.
2.

3.

4

Participating in Change of Command

Ceremonies.
Official visits with honors as

prescribed in Navy Regulations.
Visits of ceremony to Foreign Men-of-

War and Foreign Officials.

. Occasions of State, Ceremonies and

Solemnities.

See Footnotes

ARTICLE

3501.33
3501.97
3501.27
3501.54
3501.78
3501.101
3501.102
3501.2
3501.38
3501.7
4221
5314/5313

3501.24
3501.43
3501.99
3501.1a
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» Full Dress White

Full Dress White

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Female Enlisted > Ceremonial > Full Dress White

Female Enlisted

Ceremonial Uniform

Full Dress White

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS

Jumper, White Dress

Slacks, White, Jumper (2)
Hat, White

Shoes, Service, Black (2)
Socks, Black

Brassiere

Underpants

Undershirt, White Crew Neck
Neckerchief

Belt, White w/Silver Clip
Buckle, Silver

Rating Badge/Service Stripes
Large Medals/Ribbons

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS

All-Weather Coat, Blue (9)

OPTIONAL ITEMS

click image for
larger version

Earrings, Silver Ball

Gloves, White

Handbag, Black

Hosiery, Flesh Tone

Shoes, Dress, Black (2)

Skirt, White, Belted (2)

Slip

Scarf (w/outergarment only)
Umbrella, Black

All-Weather Coat, Optional (9)

Occasions For Wear
Worn on the following formal
occasions:

1.

2.

Participating in Change of
Command Ceremonies.
Official visits with honors as
prescribed in Navy
Regulations.

. Visits of ceremony to Foreign

Men-of-War and Foreign
Officials.

. Occasions of State,

Ceremonies and Solemnities.

See Footnotes
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» Service Dress Blue

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Male Enlisted > Service Dress > Service Dress Blue

Male Enlisted
Service Dress Uniform
Service Dress Blue

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS ARTICLE

¢ Jumper, Blue Dress (11) e 3501.32
« Trousers, Blue, Broadfall e 3501.92
« Hat, White e 3501.27
« Shoes, Dress, Black e 3501.54
« Socks, Black e 3501.78
« Undershirt, White Crew Neck e 3501.101
+ Undershorts e 3501.102
* Neckerchief e 3501.38
« Rating Badge/Service Stripes e 4221

« Ribbons e 5305-5312

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS

« All-Weather Coat, Blue (9) « 3501.1

¢ Gloves, Black Leather e 3501.24
¢ Peacoat e 3501.41
¢ Mockneck « 3603.8

click image for OPTIONAL ITEMS
larger version

« Cap, Knit Watch (8) ¢ 3501.11
« Earmuffs (w/outergarment only) + 3501.22
¢ Gloves, White + 3501.24
e Scarf (w/outergarment only) ¢ 3501.43
e Umbrella, Black + 3501.99
« Name/Identification Tag (2) + 52014

o All-Weather Coat, Optional (9) ¢ 3501.1a

Occasions For Wear

May be prescribed for wear year-round to
all official functions when Dinner Dress or
Full Dress Uniforms are not prescribed and
civilian equivalent dress is coat and tie.

See Footnotes
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» Service Dress Blue

Service Dress Blue

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Female Enlisted > Service Dress > Service Dress Blue

Female Enlisted
Service Dress Uniform

Service Dress Blue

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS

Coat, Service Dress blue
Shirt, White, Dress
Slacks, Blue, Unbelted (2)
Cap, Combination, White
Shoes, Service, Black
Socks, Black

Brassiere

Underpants

Necktie, Black

Rating Badge/Service Stripes
Ribbons

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS

All-Weather Coat, Blue (9)
Gloves, Black Leather
Peacoat, Blue

Undershirt, White

OPTIONAL ITEMS

Cap, Garrison, Blue (4)

Cap, Knit Watch (8)

Earmuffs (w/outergarment only)
Earrings, Silver Ball

Gloves, White

Handbag, Black

Handbag, Dress, Black
Hosiery, Flesh Tone

Jacket, Black (1,3)

Scarf (w/outergarment only)
Shoes, dress, Black (2)

Skirt, Blue, Unbelted (2)

Slip

Sweater, V-Neck, Black (3,4)
Umbrella, Black
Name/Identification Tag (5)
All-Weather Coat, Optional (9)

Occasions For Wear

May be prescribed for wear year-round to
all official functions when Dinner Dress or
Full Dress Uniforms are not prescribed and
civilian equivalent dress is coat and tie.

See Footnotes

ARTICLE

3501.16
3501.49
3501.69
3501.9
3501.58
3501.78
3501.6
3501.100
3501.34
4221
5305/5312
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3501.10
3501.11

3501.22

3501.23

3501.24

3501.25

3501.26

3501.29

3501.30
3501.43
3501.54
3501.62
3501.77
3501.83
3501.99
5201.4

3501.1a
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» Service Dress White

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Female Enlisted > Service Dress > Service Dress White

Female Enlisted
Service Dress Uniform
Service Dress White

click image for
larger version

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS ARTICLE
« Jumper, White Dress « 3501.33
« Slacks, White Jumper (2) e 3501.75
« Hat, White e 3501.27
« Shoes, Service, Black (2) ¢ 3501.58
« Socks, Black « 3501.78
e Brassiere e 3501.6
« Underpants e 3501.100
« Undershirt, White Crew Neck e 3501.101
« Neckerchief e 3501.38
« Rating Badge/Service Stripes e 4221
« Ribbons e 5305/5312
PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS
« All-Weather Coat, Blue (9) e 3501.1
e Peacoat (1) e 3501.41

OPTIONAL ITEMS

Belt, White, w/Silver Clip
Buckle, Silver

Earmuffs (w/outergarment only)
Earrings, Silver Ball

Gloves, White

Handbag, Black

Handbag, Dress, Black
Hosiery, Flesh Tone

Scarf (w/outergarment only)
Shoes, Dress, Black (2)

Skirt, White, Belted (2)

Slip

Umbrella, Black
Name/Identification Tag (5)
All-Weather Coat, Optional (9)

5201.4
3501.1a

e o o e o o o o o o . e o o .
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Occasions For Wear

May be prescribed for Summer Wear
and when Dinner Dress or Full Dress
Uniforms are not prescribed and civilian
equivalent is coat and tie.

See Footnotes
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» Service Uniform

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Male Enlisted > Service > Service Uniform

Service Uniform

Male Enlisted

Service Uniform (SU)

BASIC UNIFORM COMPONENTS

o Shirt, Khaki, Poly/Wool
e Trouser, Black, Poly/Wool

o Belt, Black, Cotton or Nylon web w/Silver

Clip
Buckle, Belt Silver
Cap Garrison, Black
Shoes, Dress, Black
Sock, Black
Undershirt, White
Undershorts, White
Insignia, Collar
Ribbons

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS

L]
click image for

All-Weather Coat, Bluels ®
Gloves, Black Leather

Peacoat, Bluel

larger version OPTIONAL ITEMS

Earmuffs (w/outergarment only)

Gloves, Black Non-Leather

Jacket, Black, Relax Fit!

e Scarf (w/outergarment only)
e Sweater, V-Neck, Black
e Umbrella, Black

All-Weather Coat, Optional®
Cap, Knit Watch8
Name/Identification Tag5

Occasions For Wear

Worn year round for office work, watch- standing, liberty
business ashore when prescribed as uniform of the day.

Enlisted Male Service Uniform Poster

See Footnotes
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3/23/2017 Service Uniform

» Service Uniform

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Female Enlisted > Service > Service Uniform

Female Enlisted Uniform

Service Uniform (SU)

Basic Uniform Components Article
« Overblouse, Khaki, Poly/Wool e 3602.1
« Slacks, Beltless, Poly/Wool e 3602.4
« Cap, Garrison Black « 3501.10
« Shoes, Service, Black « 3501.58
« Socks, Black . 3501.78
e Brassiere « 3501.6
« Underpants « 3501.100
« Insignia, Collar . 4227
« Ribbons e

e 5305-5312

Prescribable Items

All-Weather Coat, Blue (1), (9)
Gloves, Black Leather
Peacoat, Blue (1)

Undershirt, White

o o o o
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Optional Items

« Cap, Knit Watch (8) e 3501.11
« Jacket, Black, Relaxed Fit (1) « 3501.30
« Gloves, Black Non-Leather e 3501.24
« Handbag, Black e 3501.25
click image for « Handbag, Black Dress e 3501.26
larger view « Hosiery, Flesh Tone ¢ 3501.29
« Scarf (w/outergarment only) e 3501.43
« Shoes, Dress, Black (2) e 3501.54
« Skirt, Black, Beltless (2) e 3602.3
« Slip e 3501.77
« Sweater, V-Neck, Black e 3501.83
« Umbrella, Black e 3501.99
« Undershirt, White e 3501.101
« Name/Identification Tag (5) « 5201.4
« Earmuff (w/outergarment only) e 3501.22
« All-Weather Coat, Optional (9) e 3501.1a

Occasions For Wear

Worn year round for office work, watchstanding, liberty or
Business ashore when prescribed as uniform of the day.

Enlisted Female Service Uniform Poster

See Footnotes
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» Coveralls

Coveralls

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Male Enlisted > Working > Coveralls

click image for
larger version

Male Enlisted
Working Uniform

Coveralls

BASIC COMPONENTS ARTICLE
« Coveralls e« 3501.18
« Cap, Ball (7) « 3501.8
« Boot, Black, Leather 9" * 3603.9
« Socks, Black « 3501.78
« Undershirt, Cotton Blue Crew Neck e 3603.3
« Undershorts e 3501.102
« Belt, Black, w/Silver Clip « 3501.2
« Buckle, Silver « 3501.7
« Name Tape e 3101.5

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS
*« None

OPTIONAL ITEMS
« Earmuffs (w/outergarments only) e 3501.22
* Gloves, Black Non-Leather e 3501.24
« Mockneck « 3603.8

Occasions For Wear

The Navy blue coverall is designated as a
dirty work component worn to perform work
that would otherwise soil other Navy
uniforms while performing the same task.
Wearing of the Navy blue coveralls is
limited to the immediate area of assignment
in which the work is to be performed.

Commanding Officers can authorize the
wear of Navy blue coveralls ashore in
environments that place an excessive
amount of wear on working uniforms. This
policy does not alleviate the command's
responsibility to procure coveralls for work
in areas that are likely to permanently soil
and prematurely destroy the uniform.

See Footnotes
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» Coveralls

Coveralls

Navy Personnel Command > Support & Services > US Navy Uniforms > Uniform Regulations > Chapter 3 > Female Enlisted > Working > Coveralls

click image for
larger version

Female Enlisted
Working Uniform

Coveralls

BASIC COMPONENTS ARTICLE
« Coveralls * 3501.18
* Cap, Ball (7) « 3501.8
« Boot, Black, Leather 9" e 3603.9
* Socks, Black e 3501.78
* Brassiere « 3501.6
« Underpants e 3501.100
« Undershirt, Cotton, Blue, Crew Neck « 3603.3
* Belt, Buckle, w/Silver Clip e 3501.2
* Buckle, Silver « 3501.7
*« Name Tape e 3101.5

PRESCRIBABLE ITEMS
« None

OPTIONAL ITEMS
. Earmuffs (v_v/outergarment only) . 3501.22
« Earrings, Silver Ball

e 3501.23

« Gloves, Black Non-Leather . 350124
s Mockneck . 3603.8

Occasions For Wear

The Navy blue coverall is designated as a
dirty work component worn to perform work
that would otherwise soil other Navy
uniforms while performing the same task.
Wearing of the Navy blue coveralls is
limited to the immediate area of assignment
in which the work is to be performed.

Commanding Officers can authorize the
wear of Navy blue coveralls ashore in
environments that place an excessive
amount of wear on working uniforms. This
policy does not alleviate the command's
responsibility to procure coveralls for work
in areas that are likely to permanently soil
or prematurely destroy the uniform.

See Footnotes
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